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Introduction 
 
Fisher Roulette is an old-time strategy developed by Samuel Fisher sometime before 
1920. 
 
It is an excellent winning system.  Its greatest claim to fame is its win rate.  Handled 
correctly you never need lose using the Fisher Roulette Strategy. 
 
However, there are several drawbacks to the original Fisher Roulette System: 
 
1.  Bets can become very complicated after a series of wins and losses without winning a 
coup.  An example of this occurs on spin 121 as shown in the original Fisher Roulette 
Manual.  After losing spin 118, the player is faced with the following amount from which 
to construct his next bet:  3 3 6 12 12 12.  The amount shown for this wager using Fisher 
Roulette II is 50.  You will notice that 50 is much easier to interpret than the formula 
numbers used by the original Fisher Formula. 
 
2.  A losing series can last a long time.  Referring again to the plays shown in the original 
Fisher Roulette System manual on page 119, it takes from spin number 112 through spin 
number 124 to win one coup.  Playing against the same decisions, Fisher Roulette II hits 
a coup on spin number 121, three bets sooner than the original system. 
 
3. Not only can bets become complicated, but they can also become very large using the 
original Fisher Strategy.  Looking at the plays shown in the Fisher Roulette original 
manual, on spin 59 shown on page 107 we are required to wager $576.  Using Fisher 
Roulette II our bet against the same decision would have been just $3.  While bets can 
become large using Fisher Roulette II, they are much easier to handle than with the 
original Fisher Strategy. 
 
The focus of this manual is on a new betting strategy for Fisher Roulette, called Fisher 
Roulette II.  It builds on the original strategy and you should read and learn the Fisher 
Roulette Strategy as discussed in the original manual before you read this manual. 
 



 

Fisher Roulette II   © 2012 Martin J Silverthorne All rights reserved 
5

Once you understand the original Fisher Roulette Strategy, you will have the background 
to read this manual and discover a safer and easier way to win using the orginal Fisher 
Roulette Strategy! 
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Original Fisher Versus Fisher Roulette II 
 
Fisher Roulette II has a number of advantages over the original Fisher Roulette Strategy. 
 
The following table shows 500 spins of roulette showing the decision for each spin (R = 
red, B = black, G = green which is 0 or 00), whether the wager won or lost (W/L, where 
W = win and L = a loss), Coup Wins and the Cumulative Amount Won after each spin.  
To simplify this comparison we are not showing the formula used to determine the size of 
each bet.  Instead we show just the final bet so at this point we can concentrate on bets 
and results. 
 
This table is set up as follows: 
 
Spin.  Shows the decision number.  Notice that we don’t bet on the very first decision, 
merely observing it to determine where to place the next bet. 
 
Dec.   The outcome of the decision – Red or Black or a Zero. 
 
W/L.  Th results of our bet – win or loss. 
  
Original Fisher Startegy: 
 
Bet.  Amount wagered. 
 
Coup Won.  Keeps track of winning coups. 
 
Cum Win.  The cumulative win after each round of play. 
 
 
 
Fisher Roulette II: 
 
W/L.  The outcome of our wager, where W= a winning bet and L= a losing wager. 
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Bet.  The amount of each bet.   
 
Coup Won.  The number of the coup completed. 
 
Cum Win.  The cumulative amount won or lost. 
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Table 1.  Fisher Roulette and Fisher Roulette II 

Comparison of Wagers and Winnings for 500 Spins 
 
Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II  
Spin 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

1 B -       
2 B W 3 1 +3 3 1 +3 
3 B W 3 2 +6 3 2 +6 
4 B W 3 3 +9 3 3 +9 
5 B W 3 4 +12 3 4 +12 
6 R L 3  +9 3  +9 
7 R W 3  +12 3  +12 
8 R W 3 5 +15 3 5 +15 
9 B L 3  +12 3  +12 
10 B W 3  +15 3  +15 
11 G-0 L 3  +12 3  +12 
12 B W 6 6 +18 6 6 +18 
13 R L 3  +15 3  +15 
14 R W 3  +18 3  +18 
15 B L 3  +15 3  +15 
16 B W 6 7 +21 6 7 +21 
17 G-00 L 3  +18 3  +18 
18 B W 3  +21 3  +21 
19 B W 3 8 +24 3 8 +24 
20 R L 3  +21 3  +21 
21 G-0 L 3   +18 3   +18 
22 R W 3  +21 3  +21 
23 R W 6 9 +27 6 9 +27 
24 B L 3  +24 3  +24 
25 B W 3  +27 3  +27 
26 R L 3  +24 3  +24 
27 B L 6  +18 6  +18 
28 B W 12 10 +30 12 10 +30 
29 B W 3 11 +33 3 11 +33 
30 R L 3  +30 3  +30 
31 B L 3  +27 3  +27 
32 R L 3  +24 3  +24 
33 R W 3  +27 3  +27 
34 B L 9  +18 9  +18 
35 B W 9  +27 9  +27 
36 R L 9  +18 9  +18 
37 R W 18 12 +36 18 12 +36 
38 R W 3 13 +39 3 13 +39 
39 G-00 L 3  +36 3  +36 
40 B L 3  +33 3  +33 
41 B W 3  +36 3  +36 
42 B W 6 14 +42 6 14 +42 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

43 R L 3  +39 3  +39 
44 B L 3  +36 3  +36 
45 B W 3    +39 3    +39 
46 R L 6  +33 6  +33 
47 B L 12  +21 12  +21 
48 R L 12  +9 25  -4 
49 B L 12  -3 50  -54 
50 B W 12  +9 100 15 +46 
51 G-00 L 36  -27 3  +43 
52 R L 36  -63 3  +40 
53 R W 36  -27 3  +43 
54 B L 72  -99 6  +37 
55 R L 144  -243 12  +25 
56 R W 144  -99 25 16 +50 
57 B L 144  -243 3  +47 
58 R L 288  -531 3  +44 
59 R W 576 15 +45 3  +47 
60 R W 3 16 +48 6 17 +53 
61 B L 3  +45 3  +50 
62 R L 3  +42 3  +47 
63 G-00 L 3  +39 3  +44 
64 R W 3  +42 3  +47 
65 R W 9 17 +51 9 18 +56 
66 B L 3  +48 3  +53 
67 R L 3  +45 3  +50 
68 B L 3  +42 3  +47 
69 B W 3  +45 3  +50 
70 G-00 L 9  +36 9  +41 
71 R L 9  +27 9  +32 
72 R W 9  +36 25 19 +57 
73 R W 18 18 +54 3 20 +60 
74 B L 3  +51 3  +57 
75 B W 3  +54 3  +60 
76 R L 3  +51 3  +57 
77 R W 6 19 +57 6 21 +63 
78 B L 3  +54 3  +60 
79 B W 3  +57 3  +63 
80 R L 3  +54 3  +60 
81 R W 6 20 +60 6 22 +66 
82 B L 3  +57 3  +63 
83 B W 3  +60 3  +66 
84 R L 3  +57 3  +63 
85 R W 6 21 +63 6 23 +69 
86 R W 3 22 +66 3 24 +72 
87 R W 3 23 +69 3 25 +75 
88 G-00 L 3  +66 3  +72 
89 B L 3  +63 3  +69 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

90 B W 3  +66 3  +72 
91 R L 6  +60 6  +66 
92 R W 12 24 +72 12 26 +78 
93 B L 3  +69 3  +75 
94 R L 3   +66 3   +72 
95 R W 3   +69 3  +75 
96 R W 6 25 +75 6 27 +81 
97 B L 3  +72 3  +78 
98 B W 3  +75 3  +81 
99 R L 3  +72 3  +78 
100 G-00 L 6  +66 6  +72 
101 B L 12  +54 25  +97 
102 B W 12  +66 3  +100 
103 B W 12 26 +78 3 28 +103 
104 B W 3 27 +81 3 29 +106 
105 R L 3  +78 3  +103 
106 B L 3  +75 3  +100 
107 R L 3  +72 3  +97 
108 R W 3  +75 3  +100 
109 R W 9 28 +84 9 30 +109 
110 R W 3 29 +87 3 31 +112 
111 R W 3 30 +90 3 33 +113 
112 B L 3  +87 3  +110 
113 R L 3   +84 3   +107 
114 R W 3  +87 3  +110 
115 G-00 L 6  +81 6  +104 
116 B L 12  +69 12  +92 
117 G-0 L 12  +57 25  +67 
118 R L 12  +45 50  +17 
119 B L 12  +33 100  -83 
120 R L 12  +21 200  -283 
121 R W 12  +33 400 34 +117 
122 B L 36  -3 3  +114 
123 B W 36  +33 3  +117 
124 B W 60 31 +93 6 35 +123 
125 G-00 L 3  +90 3  +120 
126 R L 3  +87 3  +117 
127 R W 3  +90 3  +120 
128 B L 6  +84 6  +114 
129 B W 12 32 +96 12 36 +126 
130 R L 3  +93 3  +123 
131 R W 3  +96 3  +126 
132 R W 3 33 +99 3 37 +129 
133 R W 3 34 +102 3 38 +132 
134 B L 3  +99 3  +129 
135 G-00 L 3  +96 3  +126 
136 R L 3  +93 3  +123 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

137 R W 3   +96 3   +126 
138 G-0 L 9  +87 9  +117 
139 R W 12  +96 12  +129 
140 B L 9  +87 9  +120 
141 R L 18   +69 18  +112 
142 B L 36  +33 25  +87 
143 R L 36  -3 50  +37 
144 R W 36   +33 100 39 +137 
145 R W 72 35 +105 3 40 +140 
146 G-0 L 3  +102 3  +137 
147 R W 3  +105 3  +140 
148 B L 3  +102 3  +137 
149 R L 6  +96 6  +131 
150 G-00 L 12  +84 12  +119 
151 B L 12  +72 25  +94 
152 R L 12  +60 50  +44 
153 G-00 L 12  +48 100  -56 
154 R W 12  +60 200 41 +144 
155 R W 36  +96 3 42 +147 
156 R W 12 36 +108 3 43 +150 
157 R W 3 37 +111 3 44 +153 
158 R W 3 38 +114 3 45 +156 
159 R W 3 39 +117 3 46 +159 
160 R W 3 40 +120 3 47 +162 
161 B L 3  +117 3  +159 
162 R L 3  +114 3  +156 
163 R W 3  +117 3  +159 
164 R W 6 41 +123 6 48 +165 
165 B L 3  +120 3  +162 
166 B W 3  +123 3  +165 
167 B W 3 42 +126 3 49 +168 
168 R L 3  +123 3  +165 
169 B L 3   +120 3   +162 
170 B W 3  +123 3  +165 
171 R L 6  +117 6  +159 
172 R W 12 43 +129 12 50 +171 
173 G-0 L 3  +126 3  +168 
174 B L 3  +123 3  +165 
175 R L 3  +120 3  +162 
176 R W 3  +123 3  +165 
177 R W 9 44 +132 9 51 +174 
178 R W 3 45 +135 3 52 +177 
179 R W 3 46 +138 3 53 +180 
180 B L 3   +135 3   +177 
181 B W 3  +138 3  +180 
182 R L 3  +135 3  +177 
183 B L 6  +129 6  +174 



 

Fisher Roulette II   © 2012 Martin J Silverthorne All rights reserved 
12

Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

184 B W 12 47 +141 12 54 +186 
185 B W 3 48 +144 3 55 +189 
186 R L 3  +141 3  +186 
188 B L 3  +141 3  +183 
189 B W 6 49 +147  56 +193 
190 R L 3  +144 3  +190 
191 R W 3  +147 3  +193 
192 B L 3  +144 3  +190 
193 R L 6  +138 6  +184 
194 R W 12 50 +150 12 57 +196 
195 B L 3  +147 3  +193 
196 R L 3  +144 3  +190 
197 R W 3  +147 3  +193 
198 G-00 L 6  +141 6  +187 
199 R W 12 51 +153 12 58 +199 
200 B L 3  +150 3  +196 
201 B W 3   +153 3   +199 
202 G-0 L 3  +150 3  +196 
203 R L 6  +144 6  +190 
204 G-0 L 12  +132 12  +178 
205 B L 12  +120 25  +153 
206 B W 12   +132 50 59 +203 
207 R L 24  +108 3  +200 
208 B L 48  +60 3  +197 
209 G-0 L 48   +12 3  +194 
210 R L 48  -36 3  +191 
211 R W 58  +12 3  +194 
212 R W 144 52 +156 9  +203 
213 B L 3  +153 3  +200 
214 R L 3  +150 3  +197 
215 R W 3  +153 3  +200 
216 B L 6  +147 6  +194 
217 B W 12 53 +159 12 60 +206 
218 B W 3 54 +162 3 61 +209 
219 R L 3  +159 3  +206 
220 G-00 L 3  +156 3  +203 
221 B L 3  +153 3  +200 
222 B W 3  +156 3  +203 
223 R L 9  +148 9  +194 
224 B L 9  +138 9  +185 
225 R L 9  +129 25  +160 
226 R W 9  +138 50 62 +210 
227 B L 27  +111 3  +207 
228 R L 27  +84 3  +204 
229 R W 27  +111 3  +207 
230 B L 54  +57 6  +201 
231 B W 108 55 +165 12 63 +213 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

232 R L 3   +162 3   +210 
233 B L 3  +159 3  +207 
234 R L 3   +156 3   +204 
235 R W 3  +159 3  +207 
236 B L 6  +150 6  +201 
237 B W 9  +159 9  +210 
238 R L 9  +150 9  +201 
239 G-0 L 18  +132 18  +183 
240 R W 36 56 +168 25 64 +208 
241 B L 3  +165 3  +205 
242 B W 3   +168 3   +208 
243 B W 3 57 +171 3 65 +211 
244 B W 3 58 +174 3 66 +214 
245 R L 3  +171 3  +211 
246 R W 3  +174 3  +214 
247 B L 3  +171 3  +211 
248 B W 6 59 +177 6 67 +217 
249 B W 3 60 +180 3 68 +220 
250 R L 3  +177 3  +217 
251 R W 3  +180 3  +220 
252 B L 3  +177 3  +217 
253 R L 6  +171 6  +211 
254 B L 12  +159 12  +199 
255 B W 12  +171 25 69 +224 
256 B W 12 61 +183 3 70 +227 
257 B W 3 62 +186 3 71 +230 
258 B W 3 63 +189 3 72 +233 
259 R L 3  +186 3  +230 
260 R W 3  +189 3  +233 
261 R W 3 64 +192 3 73 +236 
262 G-0 L 3  +189 3  +233 
263 R W 3  +192 3  +236 
264 B L 3  +189 3  +233 
265 B W 6 65 +195 6 74 +239 
266 B W 3 66 +198 3 75 +242 
267 R L 3   +195 3   +239 
268 R W 3  +198 3  +242 
269 B L 3  +195 3  +239 
270 B W 6 67 +201 6 76 +245 
271 R L 3  +198 3  +242 
272 B L 3  +195 3  +239 
273 B W 3  +198 3  +242 
274 B W 6 68 +204 6 77 +248 
275 B W 3 69 +207 3 78 +251 
276 R L 3  +204 3  +248 
277 R W 3  +207 3  +251 
278 R W 3 70 +210 3 79 +254 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

279 R W 3 71 +213 3 80 +257 
280 R W 3 72 +216 3 81 +260 
281 R W 3 73 +219 3 82 +263 
282 R W 3 74 +222 3 83 +266 
283 R W 3 75 +225 3 84 +269 
284 B L 3  +222 3  +266 
285 B W 3  +225   +269 
286 R L 3  +222   +266 
287 B L 6  +216 6  +260 
288 B W 12 76 +228 12 85 +272 
289 R L 3  +225 3  +269 
290 B L 3  +222 3  +266 
291 R L 3  +219 3  +263 
292  R W 3  +222 3  +266 
293 R W 9 77 +231 9 86 +275 
294 R W 3 78 +234 3 87 +278 
295 G-00 L 3  +231 3  +275 
296 R W 3  +234 3  +278 
297 B L 3  +231 3  +275 
298 R L 6  +225 6  +269 
299 B L 12  +213 12  +257 
300 R L 12  +201 25  +232 
301 B L 12  +189 50  +182 
302 B W 12  +201 100 88 +282 
303 B W 36 79 +237 3 89 +285 
304 R L 3  +234 3  +282 
305 G-0 L 3   +231 3   +279 
306 B L 3  +228 3  +276 
307 B W 3  +231 3  +279 
308 B W 9 80 +240 9 90 +288 
309 R L 3  +237 3  +285 
310 R W 3  +240 3  +289 
311 B L 3  +237 3  +285 
312 R L 6   +231 6   +279 
313 B L 12  +219 12  +267 
314 R L 12  +207 25  +242 
315 R W 12  +219 50 91 +292 
316 B L 24  +195 3  +289 
317 B W 48 81 +243 3  +292 
318 B W 3 82 +246 3 92 +295 
319 B W 3 83 +249 3 93 +298 
320 R L 3   +246 3   +295 
321 B L 3  +243 3  +292 
322 B W 3  +246 3  +295 
323 R L 6  +240 6  +289 
324 R W 12 84 +252 12 94 +301 
325 R W 3 85 +255 3 95 +304 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

326 B L 3  +252 3  +301 
327 B W 3  +255 3  +304 
328 R L 3  +252 3  +301 
329 R W 6 86 +258 6 96 +307 
330 B L 3  +255 3  +304 
331 B W 3  +258 3  +307 
332 R L 3  +255 3  +304 
333 B L 6  +249 6  +298 
334 B W 12 87 +261 12 97 +310 
335 B W 3 88 +264 3 98 +313 
336 R L 3  +261 3  +310 
337 B L 3  +258 3  +307 
338 B W 3  +261 3  +310 
339 R L 6  +255 6  +304 
340 B L 12  +243 12  +292 
341 R L 12  +231 25  +267 
342 R W 12  +243 50 99 +317 
343 R W 24 89 +267 3 100 +320 
344 B L 3  +264 3  +317 
345 B W 3  +267 3  +320 
346 G-0 L 3  +264 3  +317 
347 B W 6 90 +270 6 101 +323 
348 R L 3  +267 3  +320 
349 B L 3   +264 3   +317 
350 B W 3  +267 3  +320 
351 R L 6  +261 6  +314 
352 R W 12 91 +273 12 102 +326 
353 G-0 L 3  +270 3  +323 
354 B L 3   +267 3   +320 
355 R L 3  +264 3  +317 
356 B L 3  +261 3  +314 
357 B  W 3  +264 3  +317 
358 R L 9  +255 9  +308 
359 R W 9  +264 25 103 +333 
360 B L 12  +252 3  +330 
361 B W 24 92 +276 3 104 +333 
362 R L 3  +273 3  +330 
363 B L 3   +270 3   +327 
364 B W 3  +273 3  +330 
365 B W 6 93 +279 6 105 +336 
366 R L 3  +276 3  +333 
367 B L 3  +273 3  +330 
368 B W 3  +276 3  +333 
369 B W 6 94 +282 6 106 +339 
370 R L 3   +279 3   +336 
371 B L 3  +276 3  +333 
372 B W 3  +279 3  +336 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

373 B W 6 95 +285 6 107 +342 
374 B W 3 96 +288 3 108 +345 
375 R L 3  +285 3  +342 
376 R W 3  +288 3  +345 
377 R W 3 97 +291 3 109 +348 
378 R W 3 98 +294 3 110 +351 
379 B L 3  +291 3  +348 
380 B W 3  +294 3  +351 
381 B W 3 99 +297 3 111 +354 
382 B W 3 100 +300 3 112 +357 
383 B W 3 101 +303 3 113 +360 
384 B W 3 102 +306 3 114 +363 
385 B W 3 103 +309 3 115 +366 
386 B W 3 104 +312 3 116 +369 
387 R L 3   +309 3   +366 
388 R W 3  +312 3  +369 
389 G-00 L 3  +309 3  +366 
390 R W 6 105 +315 6 117 +372 
391 B L 3  +312 3  +369 
392 B W 3  +315 3  +372 
393 G-0 L 3   +312 3   +369 
394 B W 6 106 +318 6 118 +375 
395 B W 3 107 +321 3 119 +378 
396 R L 3  +318 3  +375 
397 R W 3  +321 3  +378 
398 B L 3  +318 3  +375 
399 B W 6 108 +324 6 120 +381 
400 R L 3   +321 3   +378 
401 B L 3  +318 3  +375 
402 B W 3  +321 3  +378 
403 B W 6 109 +327 6 121 +384 
404 R L 3  +324 3  +381 
405 B L 3  +321 3  +378 
406 B W 3  +324 3  +381 
407 R L 6  +318 6  +375 
408 B L 12  +306 12  +363 
409 R L 12  +294 25  +338 
410 B L 12  +282 50  +288 
411 B W 12  +294 100 122 +388 
412 R L 36  +258 3  +385 
413 B L 36  +222 3  +382 
414 B W 36  +258 3  +385 
415 R L 72  +186 6  +379 
416 R W 144 110 +330 12 123 +391 
417 R W 3 111 +333 3 124 +394 
418 B L 3  +330 3  +391 
419 R L 3  +327 3  +388 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

420 B L 3  +324 3  +385 
421 B W 3  +327 3  +388 
422 B W 9 112 +336 9 125 +397 
423 R L 3  +333 3  +394 
424 R W 3  +336 3  +397 
425 R W 3 113 +339 3 126 +400 
426 R W 3 114 +342 3 127 +403 
427 B L 3  +339 3  +400 
428 R L 3   +336 3   +397 
429 R W 3   +339 3   +400 
430 R W 6 115 +345 6 128 +406 
431 B L 3  +342 3  +403 
432 R L 3  +339 3  +400 
433 B L 3   +336 3   +397 
434 B W 3  +339 3  +400 
435 B W 9 116 +348 9 129 +409 
436 B W 3 117 +351 3 130 +412 
437 R L 3  +348 3  +409 
438 B L 3  +345 3  +406 
439 B W 3  +348 3  +409 
440 R L 6  +342 6  +403 
441 B L 12  +330 12  +391 
442 R L 12  +318 25  +366 
443 B L 12  +306 50  +316 
444 R L 12  +294 100  +216 
445 R W 12  +306 200 131 +416 
446 R W 36  +342 3 132 +419 
447 B L 12  +330 3  +416 
448 R L 24   +306 3  +413 
449 B L 48  +258 3   +410 
450 R L 48  +210 3  +407 
451 R W 48  +258 3  +410 
452 R W 96 118 +354 9  +419 
453 R W 3 119 +357 3 133 +422 
454 R W 3 120 +360 3 134 +425 
455 B L 3   +357 3  +422 
456 B W 3  +360 3   +425 
457 R L 3  +357 3  +422 
458 B L 6  +351 3  +416 
459 R L 12  +339 6  +404 
460 B L 12  +327 25  +379 
461 B W 12  +339 50 135 +429 
462 B W 24 121 +363 3 136 +432 
463 R L 3  +360 3  +429 
464 R W 3  +363 3  +432 
465 B L 3  +360 3  +429 
466 R L 6  +354 6  +423 
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Outcome of Spin and W/L Original Fisher Strategy Fisher Roulette II 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

467 B L 12  +342 12  +411 
468 R L 12  +330 25  +386 
469 B L 12  +318 50  +336 
470 B W 12  +330 100 137 +436 
471 B W 36 122 +366 3 138 +439 
472 G-0 L 3  +363 3  +436 
473 B W 3  +366 3  +439 
474 R L 3  +363 3  +436 
475 R W 6 123 +369 6 139 +442 
476 B L 3  +366 3  +439 
477 B W 3  +369 3  +442 
478 B W 3 124 +372 3 140 +445 
479 B W 3 125 +375 3 141 +448 
480 R L 3  +372 3  +445 
481 B L 3  +369 3  +442 
482 B W 3  +372 3  +445 
483 B W 6 126 +378 6 142 +451 
484 R L 3  +375 3  +448 
485 B L 3  +372 3  +445 
486 R L 3  +369 3  +442 
487 B L 3  +366 3  +439 
488 B W 3  +369 3  +442 
489 R L 9  +360 9  +433 
490 B L 9  +351 25  +408 
491 R L 9  +342 50  +358 
492 R W 9  +351 100 143 +458 
493 R W 21  +372 3 144 +461 
494 B L 9  +363 3  +458 
495 R L 18   +345 3  +455 
496 R W 36 127 +381 3  +458 
497 B L 3  +378 6  +452 
498 R L 3  +375 12  +440 
499 R W 3  +378 25 145 +465 
500 R W 6 128 +384 3 146 +466 
 
 
 
 
Let’s compare the differences in outcomes of the original Fisher Roulette Strategy with 
Fisher Roulette II before we get into the mechanics of how the strategies differ. 
 
Looking at Table 1 you will notice that we won $384 using the original system and $466 
using Fisher Roulette II.  You may also notice that we won more coups using Fisher 
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Roulette II.  With Fisher Roulette II we won 146 coups compared with 128 won using the 
original Fisher System. 
 
You will notice a big difference in the amounts bet on spin 50.  We wagered $12 with the 
original system and $100 with Fisher Roulette II.  After winning this spin, our winnings 
hit +9 with the original method and +46 with Fisher Roulette II. 
 
While the $100 wager on spin 50 may seem large, look what happens in the next few 
spins. 
 
By spin 59 we had to wager $576 with the original Fisher Strategy and only $3 with 
Fisher Roulette II.  At this point the largest bet made using the original Fisher Strategy is 
$576 while the largest wager made using Fisher Roulette II is $100. 
 
On spins 60 through 71 both strategies make the same wagers.  However, on spin 72 we 
see a difference as original Fisher wagers $9 and Fisher Roulette II bets $25.  After this 
spin original Fisher’s winnings stand at +36 while Fisher Roulette II hits +57. 
 
On spins 74 through 100 both strategies make the same bets.  On spin 101 the original 
Fisher Strategy makes a wager of $12 while Fisher Roulette II bets $25.  After spin 101 
Fisher Roulette II continues to gain over the original Fisher, as the original strategy’s 
winnings of +54 are much smaller than Fisher Roulette II’s win of $97. 
 
At this point I haven’t showed you how each wager was determined or why the original 
Fisher Strategy and Fisher Roulette II sometimes share the same bet and at other times go 
their separate ways. 
 
Hang on.  All will become clear in the next chapter. 
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Fisher Roulette II Strategy 
 
The original Fisher Strategy is explained in the Fisher Strategy manual.  If you are 
unclear on how to use the original strategy, you should refer to the Fisher Strategy 
manual. 
 
Fisher Roulette II is a strategy designed to simplify and improve the original Fisher 
Strategy.  Fisher Roulette II’s rules are simple: 
 
When the original Fisher Strategy calls for a bet equal to or greater than the Bridge Bet it 
is a signal to change from using the original strategy to using Fisher Roulette II. 
 
The size of the Bridge Bet depends on the level of play.  For example, $10 Base Bets will 
use a higher Bridge Bet than $3 Base Bets.  The Bridge Bet is computed by adding all of 
the numbers in the register (Formula box) after a spin.  Whether the total of these 
numbers is equal to or greater than the amount of the Bridge Bet set for each level of 
play, we will start using Fisher Roulette II betting on the next round of play. 
 
Using $3 Base Bets, the size of the Bridge Bet is $20.  Whenever the amounts in the 
register total $20 or more, instead of making the wager called for by the original strategy 
you will start a five stage Martingale Series.  The series used for $3 bets consists of these 
bets: 
25 50 100 200 400. 
 
Table 2 shows the same 500 spins shown in the last chapter.  However, this time we will 
show you how the bets were computed using both strategies. 
 
The first three columns show the Spin Number, the Decision (Red, Black or Zero) and 
the outcome of our bet (W/L stands for Win or Loss). 
 
The group of columns under the heading “Original Fisher” show the amount wagered 
(Bet), the Formula used to determine the size of the bet, Coup Wins (completion of a 
betting series with a win), and the Cumulative Amount won using the betting system. 
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The same columns are repeated for the Fisher Roulette II strategy so that we have 
complete information on the amount bet, the formula used to determine the bet, coups 
won and the cumulative win using each system. 
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Table 2.  Fisher Roulette – Original and Fisher Roulette II Strategies 
Comparison of Betting Formulas, Bets and Outcome for 500 Spins 

 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

1 B -         
2 B W 3 3 1 +3 3 3 1 +3 
3 B W 3 3 2 +6 3 3 2 +6 
4 B W 3 3 3 +9 3 3 3 +9 
5 B W 3 3 4 +12 3 3 4 +12 
6 R L 3 3 3  +9 3 3 3  +9 
7 R W 3 3 3   +12 3 3 3   +12 
8 R W 3 3 5 +15 3 3 5 +15 
9 B L 3 3 3  +12 3 3 3  +12 
10 B W 3 3 3  +15 3 3 3  +15 
11 G-0 L 3 3 3  +12 3 3 3  +12 
12 B W 6 3 3 6 +18 6 3 3 6 +18 
13 R L 3 3 3  +15 3 3 3  +15 
14 R W 3 3 3  +18 3 3 3  +18 
15 B L 3 3 3  +15 3 3 3  +15 
16 B W 6 3 3 7 +21 6 3 3 7 +21 
17 G-00 L 3 3 3  +18 3 3 3  +18 
18 B W 3 3 3  +21 3 3 3  +21 
19 B W 3 3 3 8 +24 3 3 3 8 +24 
20 R L 3 3 3  +21 3 3 3  +21 
21 G-0 L 3  3 3 3  +18 3  3 3 3  +18 
22 R W 3 3 3 3  +21 3 3 3 3  +21 
23 R W 6 3 3 9 +27 6 3 3 9 +27 
24 B L 3 3 3  +24 3 3 3  +24 
25 B W 3 3 3  +27 3 3 3  +27 
26 R L 3 3 3  +24 3 3 3  +24 
27 B L 6 3 3 6  +18 6 3 3 6  +18 
28 B W 12 3 3 6 10 +30 12 3 3 6 10 +30 
29 B W 3 3 11 +33 3 3 11 +33 
30 R L 3 3 3  +30 3 3 3  +30 
31 B L 3 3 3 3  +27 3 3 3 3  +27 
32 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +24 3 3 3 3 3   +24 
33 R W 3 3 3 3 3  +27 3 3 3 3 3  +27 
34 B L 9 3 3 3 9  +18 9 3 3 3 9  +18 
35 B W 9 3 3 3   9  +27 9 3 3 3   9  +27 
36 R L 9 9 9   +18 9 9 9   +18 
37 R W 18 9 9 12 +36 18 9 9 12 +36 
38 R W 3 3 13 +39 3 3 13 +39 
39 G-00 L 3 3 3  +36 3 3 3  +36 
40 B L 3 3 3 3   +33 3 3 3 3   +33 
41 B W 3 3 3 3   +36 3 3 3 3   +36 
42 B W 6 3 3 14 +42 6 3 3 14 +42 
43 R L 3 3 3  +39 3 3 3  +39 
 



 

Fisher Roulette II   © 2012 Martin J Silverthorne All rights reserved 
23

 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

44 B L 3 3 3 3   +36 3 3 3 3   +36 
45 B W 3   3 3 3  +39 3   3 3 3  +39 
46 R L 6 3 3 6  +33 6 3 3 6  +33 
47 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +21 12 3 3 6 12  +21 
48 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12   +9 25 25  -4 
49 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   -3 50 50  -54 
50 B W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   +9 100 100 15 +46 
51 G-00 L 36 12 12 12 36  -27 3 3 3  +43 
52 R L 36 12 12 12 36 36  -63 3 3 3 3  +40 
53 R W 36 12 12 12 36 36  -27 3 3 3 3  +43 
54 B L 72 36 36 72  -99 6 3 3 6  +37 
55 R L 144 36 36 72 144  -243 12 3 3 6 12  +25 
56 R W 144 36 36 72 144  -99 25 25 16 +50 
57 B L 144 144 144  -243 3 3 3  +47 
58 R L 288 144 144 288  -531 3 3 3 3  +44 
59 R W 576 144 144 288 15 +45 3 3 3 3  +47 
60 R W 3 3 16 +48 6 3 3 17 +53 
61 B L 3 3 3  +45 3 3 3  +50 
62 R L 3 3 3 3  +42 3 3 3 3  +47 
63 G-00 L 3 3 3 3 3   +39 3 3 3 3 3   +44 
64 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +42 3 3 3 3 3   +47 
65 R W 9 3 3 3  17 +51 9 3 3 3  18 +56 
66 B L 3 3 3  +48 3 3 3  +53 
67 R L 3 3 3 3  +45 3 3 3 3  +50 
68 B L 3 3 3 3 3   +42 3 3 3 3 3   +47 
69 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +45 3 3 3 3 3   +50 
70 G-00 L 9 3 3 3 9  +36 9 3 3 3 9  +41 
71 R L 9 3 3 3 9 9   +27 9 3 3 3 9 9   +32 
72 R W 9 3 3 3 9 9   +36 25 25 19 +57 
73 R W 18 9 9 18 +54 3 3 3 20 +60 
74 B L 3 3 3  +51 3 3 3  +57 
75 B W 3 3  3  +54 3 3 3  +60 
76 R L 3 3 3  +51 3 3 3  +57 
77 R W 6 3 3 19 +57 6 3 3 21 +63 
78 B L 3 3 3  +54 3 3 3  +60 
79 B W 3 3 3  +57 3 3 3  +63 
80 R L 3 3 3  +54 3 3 3  +60 
81 R W 6 3 3 20 +60 6 3 3 22 +66 
82 B L 3 3 3  +57 3 3 3  +63 
83 B W 3 3  3  +60 3 3  3  +66 
84 R L 3 3 3  +57 3 3 3  +63 
85 R W 6 3 3 21 +63 6 3 3 23 +69 
86 R W 3 3 22 +66 3 3 24 +72 
87 R W 3 3 23 +69 3 3 25 +75 
88 G-00 L 3 3 3  +66 3 3 3  +72 
89 B L 3 3 3 3  +63 3 3 3 3  +69 
90 B W 3 3 3 3  +66 3 3 3 3  +72 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

91 R L 6 3 3 6  +60 6 3 3 6  +66 
92 R W 12 3 3 6 24 +72 12 3 3 6 26 +78 
93 B L 3 3 3  +69 3 3 3  +75 
94 R L 3  3 3 3  +66 3  3 3 3  +72 
95 R W 3 3 3 3   +69 3 3 3 3  +75 
96 R W 6 3 3 25 +75 6 3 3 27 +81 
97 B L 3 3 3  +72 3 3 3  +78 
98 B W 3 3 3  +75 3 3 3  +81 
99 R L 3 3 3  +72 3 3 3  +78 
100 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +66 6 3 3 6  +72 
101 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +54 25 25  +97 
102 B W 12 3 3 6 12  +66 3 3 3  +100 
103 B W 12 12 26 +78 3 3  28 +103 
104 B W 3 3 27 +81 3 3 29 +106 
105 R L 3 3 3   +78 3 3 3   +103 
106 B L 3 3 3 3  +75 3 3 3 3  +100 
107 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +72 3 3 3 3 3   +97 
108 R W 3 3 3 3 3  +75 3 3 3 3 3  +100 
109 R W 9 3 3 3 28 +84 9 3 3 3 30 +109 
110 R W 3 3 29 +87 3 3 31 +112 
111 R W 3 3 30 +90 3 3 33 +113 
112 B L 3 3 3   +87 3 3 3   +110 
113 R L 3  3 3 3  +84 3  3 3 3  +107 
114 R W 3 3 3 3  +87 3 3 3 3  +110 
115 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +81 6 3 3 6  +104 
116 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +69 12 3 3 6 12  +92 
117 G-0 L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +57 25 25  +67 
118 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12  +45 50 50  +17 
119 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 

12 
 +33 100 100  -83 

120 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 
12 12  

 +21 200 200  -283 

121 R W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 
12 12 

 +33 400 400 34 +117 

122 B L 36 12 12 12 12 12 
36 

 -3 3 3 3  +114 

123 B W 36 12 12 12 12 12 
36  

 +33 3 3 3 3  +117 

124 B W 60 12 12 36  31 +93 6 3 3 35 +123 
125 G-00 L 3 3 3  +90 3 3 3  +120 
126 R L 3 3 3 3  +87 3 3 3 3  +117 
127 R W 3 3 3 3  +90 3 3 3 3  +120 
128 B L 6 3 3 6  +84 6 3 3 6  +114 
129 B W 12 3 3 6 32 +96 12 3 3 6 36 +126 
130 R L 3 3 3  +93 3 3 3  +123 
131 R W 3 3 3  +96 3 3 3  +126 
132 R W 3 3 33 +99 3 3 37 +129 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

133 R W 3 3 34 +102 3 3 38 +132 
134 B L 3 3 3  +99 3 3 3  +129 
135 G-00 L 3 3 3 3  +96 3 3 3 3  +126 
136 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +93 3 3 3 3 3   +123 
137 R W 3  3 3 3 3   +96 3  3 3 3 3   +126 
138 G-0 L 9 3 3 3 9  +87 9 3 3 3 9  +117 
139 R W 12 3 3 3 9  +96 12 3 3 3 9  +129 
140 B L 9 9 9  +87 9 9 9  +120 
141 R L 18  9 9 18  +69 18 9 9 18  +112 
142 B L 36 9 9 18 36  +33 25 25  +87 
143 R L 36 9 9 18 36 36  -3 50 50  +37 
144 R W 36  9 9 18 36 36   +33 100 100 39 +137 
145 R W 72 36 36  35 +105 3 3 40 +140 
146 G-0 L 3 3 3  +102 3 3 3  +137 
147 R W 3 3  3  +105 3 3 3  +140 
148 B L 3 3 3  +102 3 3 3  +137 
149 R L 6 3 3 6   +96 6 3 3 6  +131 
150 G-00 L 12 3 3 6 12  +84 12 3 3 6 12  +119 
151 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12   +72 25 25  +94 
152 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   +60 50 50  +44 
153 G-00 L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 

12 
 +48 100 100  -56 

154 R W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 
12  

 +60 200 200 41 +144 

155 R W 36 12 12 12 12   +96 3 3 42 +147 
156 R W 12 12 36 +108 3 3 43 +150 
157 R W 3 3 37 +111 3 3 44 +153 
158 R W 3 3 38 +114 3 3 45 +156 
159 R W 3 3 39 +117 3 3 46 +159 
160 R W 3 3 40 +120 3 3 47 +162 
161 B L 3 3 3  +117 3 3 3  +159 
162 R L 3 3 3 3  +114 3 3 3 3  +156 
163 R W 3 3 3 3  +117 3 3 3 3  +159 
164 R W 6 3 3 41 +123 6 3 3 48 +165 
165 B L 3 3 3  +120 3 3 3  +162 
166 B W 3 3 3  +123 3 3 3  +165 
167 B W 3 3 42 +126 3 3 49 +168 
168 R L 3 3 3  +123 3 3 3  +165 
169 B L 3  3 3 3  +120 3  3 3 3  +162 
170 B W 3 3 3 3   +123 3 3 3 3   +165 
171 R L 6 3 3 6  +117 6 3 3 6  +159 
172 R W 12 3 3 6 43 +129 12 3 3 6 50 +171 
173 G-0 L 3 3 3  +126 3 3 3  +168 
174 B L 3 3 3 3   +123 3 3 3 3   +165 
175 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +120 3 3 3 3 3   +162 
176 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +123 3 3 3 3 3   +165 
177 R W 9 3 3 3 44 +132 9 3 3 3 51 +174 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

178 R W 3 3 45 +135 3 3 52 +177 
179 R W 3 3 46 +138 3 3 53 +180 
180 B L 3  3 3   +135 3  3 3   +177 
181 B W 3 3 3  +138 3 3 3  +180 
182 R L 3 3 3   +135 3 3 3   +177 
183 B L 6 3 3 6  +129 6 3 3 6  +174 
184 B W 12 3 3 6 47 +141 12 3 3 6 54 +186 
185 B W 3 3 48 +144 3 3 55 +189 
186 R L 3 3 3  +141 3 3 3  +186 
188 B L 3 3 3   +141 3 3 3   +183 
189 B W 6 3 3  49 +147   56 +193 
190 R L 3 3 3  +144 3 3 3  +190 
191 R W 3 3 3  +147 3 3 3  +193 
192 B L 3 3 3  +144 3 3 3  +190 
193 R L 6 3 3 6  +138 6 3 3 6  +184 
194 R W 12 3 3 6 50 +150 12 3 3 6 57 +196 
195 B L 3 3 3   +147 3 3 3   +193 
196 R L 3 3 3 3   +144 3 3 3 3   +190 
197 R W 3 3 3 3  +147 3 3 3 3  +193 
198 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +141 6 3 3 6  +187 
199 R W 12 3 3 6 51 +153 12 3 3 6 58 +199 
200 B L 3 3 3  +150 3 3 3  +196 
201 B W 3  3 3  +153 3  3 3  +199 
202 G-0 L 3 3 3   +150 3 3 3   +196 
203 R L 6 3 3 6  +144 6 3 3 6  +190 
204 G-0 L 12 3 3 6 12  +132 12 3 3 6 12  +178 
205 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12   +120 25 25  +153 
206 B W 12  3 3 6 12 12  +132 50 50 59 +203 
207 R L 24 12 12 24  +108 3 3 3  +200 
208 B L 48 12 12 24 48  +60 3 3 3 3   +197 
209 G-0 L 48  12 12 24 48 48  +12 3 3 3 3 3   +194 
210 R L 48 12 12 24 48 48 

48 
 -36 3 3 3 3 3 3  +191 

211 R W 58 12 12 24 48 48 
48 

 +12 3 3 3 3 3 3  +194 

212 R W 144 48 48 48 52 +156 9 3 3 3 3  +203 
213 B L 3 3 3  +153 3 3 3  +200 
214 R L 3 3 3 3  +150 3 3 3 3  +197 
215 R W 3 3 3 3  +153 3 3 3 3  +200 
216 B L 6 3 3 6  +147 6 3 3 6  +194 
217 B W 12 3 3 6  53 +159 12 3 3 6  60 +206 
218 B W 3 3 54 +162 3 3 61 +209 
219 R L 3 3 3  +159 3 3 3  +206 
220 G-00 L 3 3 3 3  +156 3 3 3 3  +203 
221 B L 3 3 3 3 3  +153 3 3 3 3 3  +200 
222 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +156 3 3 3 3 3   +203 
223 R L 9 3 3 3 9  +148 9 3 3 3 9  +194 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

224 B L 9 3 3 3 9 9   +138 9 3 3 3 9 9   +185 
225 R L 9 3 3 3 9 9 9   +129 25 25  +160 
226 R W 9 3 3 3 9 9 9  +138 50 50 62 +210 
227 B L 27 9 9 9 27  +111 3 3 3  +207 
228 R L 27 9 9 9 27 27  +84 3 3 3 3   +204 
229 R W 27 9 9 9 27 27   +111 3 3 3 3  +207 
230 B L 54 27 27 54  +57 6 3 3 6  +201 
231 B W 108 27 27 54  55 +165 12 3 3 6 63 +213 
232 R L 3  3 3  +162 3  3 3  +210 
233 B L 3 3 3 3  +159 3 3 3 3  +207 
234 R L 3  3 3 3 3  +156 3  3 3 3 3  +204 
235 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +159 3 3 3 3 3   +207 
236 B L 6 3 3 3 6  +150 6 3 3 3 6  +201 
237 B W 9 3 3 3 9  +159 9 3 3 3 9  +210 
238 R L 9 9 9   +150 9 9 9   +201 
239 G-0 L 18 9 9 18  +132 18 9 9 18  +183 
240 R W 36 9 9 18 56 +168 25 25 64 +208 
241 B L 3 3 3  +165 3 3 3  +205 
242 B W 3  3 3  +168 3  3 3  +208 
243 B W 3 3 57 +171 3 3 65 +211 
244 B W 3 3 58 +174 3 3 66 +214 
245 R L 3 3 3  +171 3 3 3  +211 
246 R W 3 3 3  +174 3 3 3  +214 
247 B L 3 3 3  +171 3 3 3  +211 
248 B W 6 3 3 59 +177 6 3 3 67 +217 
249 B W 3 3 60 +180 3 3 68 +220 
250 R L 3 3 3   +177 3 3 3   +217 
251 R W 3 3 3  +180 3 3 3  +220 
252 B L 3 3 3  +177 3 3 3  +217 
253 R L 6 3 3 6  +171 6 3 3 6  +211 
254 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +159 12 3 3 6 12  +199 
255 B W 12 3 3 6 12   +171 25 25 69 +224 
256 B W 12 12 61 +183 3 3 70 +227 
257 B W 3 3 62 +186 3 3 71 +230 
258 B W 3 3 63 +189 3 3 72 +233 
259 R L 3 3 3  +186 3 3 3  +230 
260 R W 3 3 3  +189 3 3 3  +233 
261 R W 3 3 64 +192 3 3 73 +236 
262 G-0 L 3 3 3  +189 3 3 3  +233 
263 R W 3 3 3  +192 3 3 3  +236 
264 B L 3 3 3  +189 3 3 3  +233 
265 B W 6 3 3 65 +195 6 3 3 74 +239 
266 B W 3 3 66 +198 3 3 75 +242 
267 R L 3  3 3  +195 3  3 3  +239 
268 R W 3 3 3  +198 3 3 3  +242 
269 B L 3 3 3  +195 3 3 3  +239 
270 B W 6 3 3 67 +201 6 3 3 76 +245 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

271 R L 3 3 3  +198 3 3 3  +242 
272 B L 3 3 3 3   +195 3 3 3 3   +239 
273 B W 3 3 3 3  +198 3 3 3 3  +242 
274 B W 6 3 3 68 +204 6 3 3 77 +248 
275 B W 3 3 69 +207 3 3 78 +251 
276 R L 3 3 3  +204 3 3 3  +248 
277 R W 3 3 3  +207 3 3 3  +251 
278 R W 3 3 3 70 +210 3 3 3 79 +254 
279 R W 3 3 71 +213 3 3 80 +257 
280 R W 3 3 72 +216 3 3 81 +260 
281 R W 3 3 73 +219 3 3 82 +263 
282 R W 3 3 74 +222 3 3 83 +266 
283 R W 3 3 75 +225 3 3 84 +269 
284 B L 3 3 3  +222 3 3 3  +266 
285 B W 3 3 3  +225    +269 
286 R L 3 3 3  +222    +266 
287 B L 6 3 3 6  +216 6 3 3 6  +260 
288 B W 12 3 3 6  76 +228 12 3 3 6  85 +272 
289 R L 3 3 3  +225 3 3 3  +269 
290 B L 3 3 3 3   +222 3 3 3 3   +266 
291 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +219 3 3 3 3 3   +263 
292  R W 3 3 3 3 3   +222 3 3 3 3 3   +266 
293 R W 9 3 3 3 77 +231 9 3 3 3 86 +275 
294 R W 3 3 78 +234 3 3 87 +278 
295 G-00 L 3 3 3   +231 3 3 3   +275 
296 R W 3 3 3  +234 3 3 3  +278 
297 B L 3 3 3  +231 3 3 3  +275 
298 R L 6 3 3 6   +225 6 3 3 6   +269 
299 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +213 12 3 3 6 12  +257 
300 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +201 25 25  +232 
301 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12  +189 50 50  +182 
302 B W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   +201 100 100 88 +282 
303 B W 36 12 12 12  79 +237 3 3 89 +285 
304 R L 3 3 3  +234 3 3 3  +282 
305 G-0 L 3  3 3 3  +231 3  3 3 3  +279 
306 B L 3 3 3 3 3  +228 3 3 3 3 3  +276 
307 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +231 3 3 3 3 3   +279 
308 B W 9 3 3 3 80 +240 9 3 3 3 90 +288 
309 R L 3 3 3  +237 3 3 3  +285 
310 R W 3 3 3  +240 3 3 3  +289 
311 B L 3 3 3  +237 3 3 3  +285 
312 R L 6  3 3 6  +231 6  3 3 6  +279 
313 B L 12 3 3 6 12   +219 12 3 3 6 12   +267 
314 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +207 25 25  +242 
315 R W 12 3 3 6 12 12   +219 50 50 91 +292 
316 B L 24 12 12 24  +195 3 3 3  +289 
317 B W 48 12 12 24 81 +243 3 3 3  +292 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

318 B W 3 3 82 +246 3 3 92 +295 
319 B W 3 3 83 +249 3 3 93 +298 
320 R L 3  3 3  +246 3  3 3  +295 
321 B L 3 3 3 3   +243 3 3 3 3   +292 
322 B W 3 3 3 3  +246 3 3 3 3  +295 
323 R L 6 3 3 6  +240 6 3 3 6  +289 
324 R W 12 3 3 6 84 +252 12 3 3 6 94 +301 
325 R W 3 3 85 +255 3 3 95 +304 
326 B L 3 3 3  +252 3 3 3  +301 
327 B W 3 3 3  +255 3 3 3  +304 
328 R L 3 3 3   +252 3 3 3   +301 
329 R W 6 3 3  86 +258 6 3 3  96 +307 
330 B L 3 3 3  +255 3 3 3  +304 
331 B W 3 3 3  +258 3 3 3  +307 
332 R L 3 3 3  +255 3 3 3  +304 
333 B L 6 3 3 6  +249 6 3 3 6  +298 
334 B W 12 3 3 6 87 +261 12 3 3 6 97 +310 
335 B W 3 3 88 +264 3 3 98 +313 
336 R L 3 3 3  +261 3 3 3  +310 
337 B L 3 3 3 3  +258 3 3 3 3  +307 
338 B W 3 3 3 3  +261 3 3 3 3  +310 
339 R L 6 3 3 6  +255 6 3 3 6  +304 
340 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +243 12 3 3 6 12  +292 
341 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +231 25 25  +267 
342 R W 12 3 3 6 12 12   +243 50 50 99 +317 
343 R W 24 12 12 89 +267 3 3 100 +320 
344 B L 3 3 3  +264 3 3 3  +317 
345 B W 3 3 3  +267 3 3 3  +320 
346 G-0 L 3 3 3  +264 3 3 3  +317 
347 B W 6 3 3 90 +270 6 3 3 101 +323 
348 R L 3 3 3  +267 3 3 3  +320 
349 B L 3  3 3 3  +264 3  3 3 3  +317 
350 B W 3 3 3 3  +267 3 3 3 3  +320 
351 R L 6 3 3 6  +261 6 3 3 6  +314 
352 R W 12 3 3 6 91 +273 12 3 3 6 102 +326 
353 G-0 L 3 3 3   +270 3 3 3   +323 
354 B L 3  3 3 3  +267 3  3 3 3  +320 
355 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +264 3 3 3 3 3   +317 
356 B L 3 3 3 3 3 3  +261 3 3 3 3 3 3  +314 
357 B  W 3 3 3 3 3 3  +264 3 3 3 3 3 3  +317 
358 R L 9 3 3 3 3 9  +255 9 3 3 3 3 9  +308 
359 R W 9 3 3 3 3 9  +264 25 25 103 +333 
360 B L 12 3 9 12  +252 3 3 3  +330 
361 B W 24 3 9 12 92 +276 3 3 3 104 +333 
362 R L 3 3 3  +273 3 3 3  +330 
363 B L 3  3 3 3  +270 3  3 3 3  +327 
364 B W 3 3 3 3   +273 3 3 3 3   +330 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

365 B W 6 3 3 93 +279 6 3 3 105 +336 
366 R L 3 3 3  +276 3 3 3  +333 
367 B L 3 3 3 3   +273 3 3 3 3   +330 
368 B W 3 3 3 3  +276 3 3 3 3  +333 
369 B W 6 3 3 94 +282 6 3 3 106 +339 
370 R L 3  3 3  +279 3  3 3  +336 
371 B L 3 3 3 3   +276 3 3 3 3   +333 
372 B W 3 3 3 3   +279 3 3 3 3   +336 
373 B W 6 3 3 95 +285 6 3 3 107 +342 
374 B W 3 3 96 +288 3 3 108 +345 
375 R L 3 3 3  +285 3 3 3  +342 
376 R W 3 3 3  +288 3 3 3  +345 
377 R W 3 3 97 +291 3 3 109 +348 
378 R W 3 3 98 +294 3 3 110 +351 
379 B L 3 3 3  +291 3 3 3  +348 
380 B W 3 3 3  +294 3 3 3  +351 
381 B W 3 3 99 +297 3 3 111 +354 
382 B W 3 3 100 +300 3 3 112 +357 
383 B W 3 3 101 +303 3 3 113 +360 
384 B W 3 3 102 +306 3 3 114 +363 
385 B W 3 3 103 +309 3 3 115 +366 
386 B W 3 3 104 +312 3 3 116 +369 
387 R L 3  3 3  +309 3  3 3  +366 
388 R W 3 3 3  +312 3 3 3  +369 
389 G-00 L 3 3 3  +309 3 3 3  +366 
390 R W 6 3 3 105 +315 6 3 3 117 +372 
391 B L 3 3 3  +312 3 3 3  +369 
392 B W 3 3 3  +315 3 3 3  +372 
393 G-0 L 3  3 3  +312 3  3 3  +369 
394 B W 6 3 3 106 +318 6 3 3 118 +375 
395 B W 3 3 107 +321 3 3 119 +378 
396 R L 3 3 3  +318 3 3 3  +375 
397 R W 3 3 3  +321 3 3 3  +378 
398 B L 3 3 3  +318 3 3 3  +375 
399 B W 6 3 3 108 +324 6 3 3 120 +381 
400 R L 3  3 3  +321 3  3 3  +378 
401 B L 3 3 3 3   +318 3 3 3 3   +375 
402 B W 3 3 3 3   +321 3 3 3 3   +378 
403 B W 6 3 3 109 +327 6 3 3 121 +384 
404 R L 3 3 3  +324 3 3 3  +381 
405 B L 3 3 3 3   +321 3 3 3 3   +378 
406 B W 3 3 3 3  +324 3 3 3 3  +381 
407 R L 6 3 3 6  +318 6 3 3 6  +375 
408 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +306 12 3 3 6 12  +363 
409 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +294 25 25  +338 
410 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12  +282 50 50  +288 
411 B W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   +294 100 100 122 +388 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

412 R L 36 12 12 12 36  +258 3 3 3  +385 
413 B L 36 12 12 12 36 36  +222 3 3 3 3   +382 
414 B W 36 12 12 12 36 36  +258 3 3 3 3  +385 
415 R L 72 36 36 72  +186 6 3 3 6  +379 
416 R W 144 36 36 72  110 +330 12 3 3 6 123 +391 
417 R W 3 3 111 +333 3 3 124 +394 
418 B L 3 3 3  +330 3 3    +391 
419 R L 3 3 3 3  +327 3 3 3 3  +388 
420 B L 3 3 3 3 3   +324 3 3 3 3 3   +385 
421 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +327 3 3 3 3 3   +388 
422 B W 9 3 3 3 112 +336 9 3 3 3 125 +397 
423 R L 3 3 3  +333 3 3 3  +394 
424 R W 3 3 3    +336 3 3 3    +397 
425 R W 3 3 113 +339 3 3 126 +400 
426 R W 3 3 114 +342 3 3 127 +403 
427 B L 3 3 3  +339 3 3 3  +400 
428 R L 3  3 3 3   +336 3  3 3 3   +397 
429 R W 3  3 3 3  +339 3  3 3 3  +400 
430 R W 6 3 3 115 +345 6 3 3 128 +406 
431 B L 3 3 3  +342 3 3 3  +403 
432 R L 3 3 3 3  +339 3 3 3 3  +400 
433 B L 3  3 3 3 3   +336 3  3 3 3 3   +397 
434 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +339 3 3 3 3 3   +400 
435 B W 9 3 3 3  116 +348 9 3 3 3  129 +409 
436 B W 3 3 117 +351 3 3 130 +412 
437 R L 3 3 3  +348 3 3 3  +409 
438 B L 3 3 3 3   +345 3 3 3 3   +406 
439 B W 3 3 3 3   +348 3 3 3 3   +409 
440 R L 6 3 3 6  +342 6 3 3 6  +403 
441 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +330 12 3 3 6 12  +391 
442 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12   +318 25 25  +366 
443 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12  +306 50 50  +316 
444 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 

12 
 +294 100 100  +216 

445 R W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12 
12  

 +306 200 200 131 +416 

446 R W 36 12 12 12 12   +342 3 3 132 +419 
447 B L 12 12 12  +330 3 3 3  +416 
448 R L 24  12 12 24  +306 3 3 3 3  +413 
449 B L 48 12 12 24 48  +258 3  3 3 3 3  +410 
450 R L 48 12 12 24 48 48  +210 3 3 3 3 3 3  +407 
451 R W 48 12 12 24 48 48  +258 3 3 3 3 3 3  +410 
452 R W 96 48 48  118 +354 9 3 3 3 3  +419 
453 R W 3 3 119 +357 3 3 133 +422 
454 R W 3 3 120 +360 3 3 134 +425 
455 B L 3  3 3  +357 3 3  +422 
456 B W 3 3 3  +360 3  3 3  +425 
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 -------------Original Fisher --------------- --------------Fisher Roulette II ------------- 
 
 

Dec W/L Bet Formula Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum 
Win 

457 R L 3 3 3  +357 3 3 3  +422 
458 B L 6 3 3 6  +351 3 3 3  +416 
459 R L 12 3 3 6 12  +339 6 3 3 6 12  +404 
460 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12  +327 25 25  +379 
461 B W 12 3 3 6 12 12  +339 50 50 135 +429 
462 B W 24 12 12 121 +363 3 3 136 +432 
463 R L 3 3 3  +360 3 3 3  +429 
464 R W 3 3 3  +363 3 3 3  +432 
465 B L 3 3 3  +360 3 3 3  +429 
466 R L 6 3 3 6  +354 6 3 3 6  +423 
467 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +342 12 3 3 6 12  +411 
468 R L 12 3 3 6 12 12   +330 25 25  +386 
469 B L 12 3 3 6 12 12 12  +318 50 50  +336 
470 B W 12 3 3 6 12 12 12   +330 100 100 137 +436 
471 B W 36 12 12 12  122 +366 3 3 138 +439 
472 G-0 L 3 3 3  +363 3 3 3  +436 
473 B W 3 3 3  +366 3 3 3  +439 
474 R L 3 3 3  +363 3 3 3  +436 
475 R W 6 3 3 123 +369 6 3 3 139 +442 
476 B L 3 3 3  +366 3 3 3  +439 
477 B W 3 3 3  +369 3 3 3  +442 
478 B W 3 3 124 +372 3 3 140 +445 
479 B W 3 3 125 +375 3 3 141 +448 
480 R L 3 3 3  +372 3 3 3  +445 
481 B L 3 3 3 3  +369 3 3 3 3  +442 
482 B W 3 3 3 3  +372 3 3 3 3  +445 
483 B W 6 3 3 126 +378 6 3 3 142 +451 
484 R L 3 3 3  +375 3 3 3  +448 
485 B L 3 3 3 3   +372 3 3 3 3   +445 
486 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +369 3 3 3 3 3   +442 
487 B L 3 3 3 3 3 3   +366 3 3 3 3 3 3   +439 
488 B W 3 3 3 3 3 3   +369 3 3 3 3 3 3   +442 
489 R L 9 3 3 3 3 9  +360 9 3 3 3 3 9  +433 
490 B L 9 3 3 3 3 9 9   +351 25 25  +408 
491 R L 9 3 3 3 3 9 9 9   +342 50 50  +358 
492 R W 9 3 3 3 3 9 9 9   +351 100 100 143 +458 
493 R W 21 3 9 9 9   +372 3 3 144 +461 
494 B L 9 9 9  +363 3 3 3  +458 
495 R L 18  9 9 18  +345 3 3 3 3  +455 
496 R W 36 9 9 18  127 +381 3 3 3 3  +458 
497 B L 3 3 3  +378 6 3 3 6  +452 
498 R L 3 3 3 3   +375 12 3 3 6 12  +440 
499 R W 3 3 3 3  +378 25 25 145 +465 
500 R W 6 3 3 128 +384 3 3 146 +466 
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Explanation of Table 2: 
 
Fisher Roulette II uses the same betting strategy as the original Fisher Strategy until the 
total of the amounts in the bet registry (formula box) is equal to or greater than the Bridge 
Bet.  Each level of betting has a different size Bridge Bet.  For instance, the Bridge Bet 
for $3 Base Betting, as shown in Table 2 is $20. 
 
Here’s an example of how we compute the amount of a Bridge Bet. Look at Spin 116 in 
Table 2.  The amounts shown in the register are:  3 3 6 12.  The total of these amounts is 
24.  Since 24 is equal to or greater than the Bridge Bet of $20, we will start making 
Fisher Roulette II wagers in the next round. 
 
Looking at Table 2, the bets and outcomes for each system are identical until Spin 47.  
On Spin 48, Fisher Roulette II sets up a Martingale progression of 25 50 100 200 400.  
Fisher Roulette II will continue this progression until there is one win.  With a Martingale 
win, Fisher Roulette II will complete a coup. 
 
Spin 47 shows the following amounts in the formula:  3 3 6 12. 
 
The total of these amounts is $24.  Since $24 is larger than our Bridge Bet of $20, we 
change to Fisher Roulette II betting on the next spin. 
 
On Spin 48, Fisher Roulette II sets up a Martingale progression of 25 50 100 200 400.  
Fisher Roulette II will continue this progression until there is one win.  With a Martingale 
win, Fisher Roulette II will complete a coup. We lose the Fisher Roulette II bet of $25. 
 
On Spin 49, Fisher Roulette II wagers $50 and loses. 
 
On Spin 50, Fisher Roulette II wagers $100 and wins.  Any Martingale Win is considered 
to be a Coup Win so we write down the winning coup number of 15 for Fisher Roulette II 
for Spin 50. 
 
After Spin 50, original Fisher has a win of +9 while Fisher II’s win is +46.  
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The original Fisher Strategy doesn’t complete a coup win until Spin 59.  In order to win 
the coup, a wager of $576 was made on Spin 59. 
 
While the original Fisher Strategy had to deal with larger and more complex bets on 
Spins 50 through 59, Fisher II’s bets were small and easy to compute. 
The original Fisher Strategy made the following larger wagers on Spins 55 through 59: 
144 144 288 576. 
 
The largest wager made by Fisher Roulette II was $100. 
 
By Spin 59, the Fisher Strategy showed a Cumulative Win of +45, while Fisher II’s win 
was +47.  This is the last time that winnings from the original strategy are even close to 
Fisher II’s wins.  From Spin 59 on, Fisher II’s wins continue to grow larger than the 
original strategy. 
 
On Spins 61 through 71 both strategies use the same formula and make the same wagers. 
 
On Spin 71 we see the following amounts in the formula:  3 3 3 9 9.  These bets total 27, 
larger than the Bridge Bet of $20.  Therefore, on Spin 72 Fisher Roulette II sets up a 
Martingale, starting with a wager of $25. 
 
Fisher II’s $25 bet made on Spin 72 wins, completing a coup for Fisher II. 
 
On Spins 74 through 100, both strategies use the same formula and make the same bets. 
 
The pattern of Fisher Roulette II changing its betting formula once the amount of a 
Bridge Bet is reached continues throughout the game. 
 
The largest Fisher Roulette II wager was made on Spin 121 when a wager of $400 was 
made and won.   
 
By Spin 500, the original Fisher Strategy had a win of $384, while Fisher II’s win was 
$466, which is 21% higher. 
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The advantages of using Fisher Roulette II whenever the amount of a Bridge Bet is 
reached should be obvious: 
 
1.  Fisher Roulette II has bets that are easyto track while the original strategy’s bets may 
become more and more complicated. 
 
2.  Fisher Roulette II uses a lower bankroll than the original Fisher Strategy. 
 
3.  Fisher Roulette II has a higher win rate than the original Fisher Strategy. 
 
4.  Fisher Roulette II uses the Martingale Series in its most effective form – as a betting 
series to be used infrequently and only under certain predefined conditions. 
 
Table 3 shows the Fisher Roulette II Bets without including original Fisher information.  
This is the format you will use to record your play using the Fisher Roulette II strategy. 
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Table 3. Fisher Roulette II Strategy 
Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

1 B -     
2 B W 3 3 1 +3 
3 B W 3 3 2 +6 
4 B W 3 3 3 +9 
5 B W 3 3 4 +12 
6 R L 3 3 3  +9 
7 R W 3 3 3   +12 
8 R W 3 3 5 +15 
9 B L 3 3 3  +12 
10 B W 3 3 3  +15 
11 G-0 L 3 3 3  +12 
12 B W 6 3 3 6 +18 
13 R L 3 3 3  +15 
14 R W 3 3 3  +18 
15 B L 3 3 3  +15 
16 B W 6 3 3 7 +21 
17 G-00 L 3 3 3  +18 
18 B W 3 3 3  +21 
19 B W 3 3 3 8 +24 
20 R L 3 3 3  +21 
21 G-0 L 3  3 3 3  +18 
22 R W 3 3 3 3  +21 
23 R W 6 3 3 9 +27 
24 B L 3 3 3  +24 
25 B W 3 3 3  +27 
26 R L 3 3 3  +24 
27 B L 6 3 3 6  +18 
28 B W 12 3 3 6 10 +30 
29 B W 3 3 11 +33 
30 R L 3 3 3  +30 
31 B L 3 3 3 3  +27 
32 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +24 
33 R W 3 3 3 3 3  +27 
34 B L 9 3 3 3 9  +18 
35 B W 9 3 3 3   9  +27 
36 R L 9 9 9   +18 
37 R W 18 9 9 12 +36 
38 R W 3 3 13 +39 
39 G-00 L 3 3 3  +36 
40 B L 3 3 3 3   +33 
41 B W 3 3 3 3   +36 
42 B W 6 3 3 14 +42 
43 R L 3 3 3  +39 
44 B L 3 3 3 3   +36 
45 B W 3   3 3 3  +39 
46 R L 6 3 3 6  +33 
47 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +21 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

48 R L 25 25  -4 
49 B L 50 50  -54 
50 B W 100 100 15 +46 
51 G-00 L 3 3 3  +43 
52 R L 3 3 3 3  +40 
53 R W 3 3 3 3  +43 
54 B L 6 3 3 6  +37 
55 R L 12 3 3 6 12  +25 
56 R W 25 25 16 +50 
57 B L 3 3 3  +47 
58 R L 3 3 3 3  +44 
59 R W 3 3 3 3  +47 
60 R W 6 3 3 17 +53 
61 B L 3 3 3  +50 
62 R L 3 3 3 3  +47 
63 G-00 L 3 3 3 3 3   +44 
64 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +47 
65 R W 9 3 3 3  18 +56 
66 B L 3 3 3  +53 
67 R L 3 3 3 3  +50 
68 B L 3 3 3 3 3   +47 
69 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +50 
70 G-00 L 9 3 3 3 9  +41 
71 R L 9 3 3 3 9 9   +32 
72 R W 25 25 19 +57 
73 R W 3 3 3 20 +60 
74 B L 3 3 3  +57 
75 B W 3 3 3  +60 
76 R L 3 3 3  +57 
77 R W 6 3 3 21 +63 
78 B L 3 3 3  +60 
79 B W 3 3 3  +63 
80 R L 3 3 3  +60 
81 R W 6 3 3 22 +66 
82 B L 3 3 3  +63 
83 B W 3 3  3  +66 
84 R L 3 3 3  +63 
85 R W 6 3 3 23 +69 
86 R W 3 3 24 +72 
87 R W 3 3 25 +75 
88 G-00 L 3 3 3  +72 
89 B L 3 3 3 3  +69 
90 B W 3 3 3 3  +72 
91 R L 6 3 3 6  +66 
92 R W 12 3 3 6 26 +78 
93 B L 3 3 3  +75 
94 R L 3  3 3 3  +72 
95 R W 3 3 3 3  +75 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

96 R W 6 3 3 27 +81 
97 B L 3 3 3  +78 
98 B W 3 3 3  +81 
99 R L 3 3 3  +78 
100 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +72 
101 B L 25 25  +97 
102 B W 3 3 3  +100 
103 B W 3 3  28 +103 
104 B W 3 3 29 +106 
105 R L 3 3 3   +103 
106 B L 3 3 3 3  +100 
107 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +97 
108 R W 3 3 3 3 3  +100 
109 R W 9 3 3 3 30 +109 
110 R W 3 3 31 +112 
111 R W 3 3 33 +113 
112 B L 3 3 3   +110 
113 R L 3  3 3 3  +107 
114 R W 3 3 3 3  +110 
115 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +104 
116 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +92 
117 G-0 L 25 25  +67 
118 R L 50 50  +17 
119 B L 100 100  -83 
120 R L 200 200  -283 
121 R W 400 400 34 +117 
122 B L 3 3 3  +114 
123 B W 3 3 3 3  +117 
124 B W 6 3 3 35 +123 
125 G-00 L 3 3 3  +120 
126 R L 3 3 3 3  +117 
127 R W 3 3 3 3  +120 
128 B L 6 3 3 6  +114 
129 B W 12 3 3 6 36 +126 
130 R L 3 3 3  +123 
131 R W 3 3 3  +126 
132 R W 3 3 37 +129 
133 R W 3 3 38 +132 
134 B L 3 3 3  +129 
135 G-00 L 3 3 3 3  +126 
136 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +123 
137 R W 3  3 3 3 3   +126 
138 G-0 L 9 3 3 3 9  +117 
139 R W 12 3 3 3 9  +129 
140 B L 9 9 9  +120 
141 R L 18 9 9 18  +112 
142 B L 25 25  +87 
143 R L 50 50  +37 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

144 R W 100 100 39 +137 
145 R W 3 3 40 +140 
146 G-0 L 3 3 3  +137 
147 R W 3 3 3  +140 
148 B L 3 3 3  +137 
149 R L 6 3 3 6  +131 
150 G-00 L 12 3 3 6 12  +119 
151 B L 25 25  +94 
152 R L 50 50  +44 
153 G-00 L 100 100  -56 
154 R W 200 200 41 +144 
155 R W 3 3 42 +147 
156 R W 3 3 43 +150 
157 R W 3 3 44 +153 
158 R W 3 3 45 +156 
159 R W 3 3 46 +159 
160 R W 3 3 47 +162 
161 B L 3 3 3  +159 
162 R L 3 3 3 3  +156 
163 R W 3 3 3 3  +159 
164 R W 6 3 3 48 +165 
165 B L 3 3 3  +162 
166 B W 3 3 3  +165 
167 B W 3 3 49 +168 
168 R L 3 3 3  +165 
169 B L 3  3 3 3  +162 
170 B W 3 3 3 3   +165 
171 R L 6 3 3 6  +159 
172 R W 12 3 3 6 50 +171 
173 G-0 L 3 3 3  +168 
174 B L 3 3 3 3   +165 
175 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +162 
176 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +165 
177 R W 9 3 3 3 51 +174 
178 R W 3 3 52 +177 
179 R W 3 3 53 +180 
180 B L 3  3 3   +177 
181 B W 3 3 3  +180 
182 R L 3 3 3   +177 
183 B L 6 3 3 6  +174 
184 B W 12 3 3 6 54 +186 
185 B W 3 3 55 +189 
186 R L 3 3 3  +186 
188 B L 3 3 3   +183 
189 B W   56 +193 
190 R L 3 3 3  +190 
191 R W 3 3 3  +193 
192 B L 3 3 3  +190 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

193 R L 6 3 3 6  +184 
194 R W 12 3 3 6 57 +196 
195 B L 3 3 3   +193 
196 R L 3 3 3 3   +190 
197 R W 3 3 3 3  +193 
198 G-00 L 6 3 3 6  +187 
199 R W 12 3 3 6 58 +199 
200 B L 3 3 3  +196 
201 B W 3  3 3  +199 
202 G-0 L 3 3 3   +196 
203 R L 6 3 3 6  +190 
204 G-0 L 12 3 3 6 12  +178 
205 B L 25 25  +153 
206 B W 50 50 59 +203 
207 R L 3 3 3  +200 
208 B L 3 3 3 3   +197 
209 G-0 L 3 3 3 3 3   +194 
210 R L 3 3 3 3 3 3  +191 
211 R W 3 3 3 3 3 3  +194 
212 R W 9 3 3 3 3  +203 
213 B L 3 3 3  +200 
214 R L 3 3 3 3  +197 
215 R W 3 3 3 3  +200 
216 B L 6 3 3 6  +194 
217 B W 12 3 3 6  60 +206 
218 B W 3 3 61 +209 
219 R L 3 3 3  +206 
220 G-00 L 3 3 3 3  +203 
221 B L 3 3 3 3 3  +200 
222 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +203 
223 R L 9 3 3 3 9  +194 
224 B L 9 3 3 3 9 9   +185 
225 R L 25 25  +160 
226 R W 50 50 62 +210 
227 B L 3 3 3  +207 
228 R L 3 3 3 3   +204 
229 R W 3 3 3 3  +207 
230 B L 6 3 3 6  +201 
231 B W 12 3 3 6 63 +213 
232 R L 3  3 3  +210 
233 B L 3 3 3 3  +207 
234 R L 3  3 3 3 3  +204 
235 R W 3 3 3 3 3   +207 
236 B L 6 3 3 3 6  +201 
237 B W 9 3 3 3 9  +210 
238 R L 9 9 9   +201 
239 G-0 L 18 9 9 18  +183 
240 R W 25 25 64 +208 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

241 B L 3 3 3  +205 
242 B W 3  3 3  +208 
243 B W 3 3 65 +211 
244 B W 3 3 66 +214 
245 R L 3 3 3  +211 
246 R W 3 3 3  +214 
247 B L 3 3 3  +211 
248 B W 6 3 3 67 +217 
249 B W 3 3 68 +220 
250 R L 3 3 3   +217 
251 R W 3 3 3  +220 
252 B L 3 3 3  +217 
253 R L 6 3 3 6  +211 
254 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +199 
255 B W 25 25 69 +224 
256 B W 3 3 70 +227 
257 B W 3 3 71 +230 
258 B W 3 3 72 +233 
259 R L 3 3 3  +230 
260 R W 3 3 3  +233 
261 R W 3 3 73 +236 
262 G-0 L 3 3 3  +233 
263 R W 3 3 3  +236 
264 B L 3 3 3  +233 
265 B W 6 3 3 74 +239 
266 B W 3 3 75 +242 
267 R L 3  3 3  +239 
268 R W 3 3 3  +242 
269 B L 3 3 3  +239 
270 B W 6 3 3 76 +245 
271 R L 3 3 3  +242 
272 B L 3 3 3 3   +239 
273 B W 3 3 3 3  +242 
274 B W 6 3 3 77 +248 
275 B W 3 3 78 +251 
276 R L 3 3 3  +248 
277 R W 3 3 3  +251 
278 R W 3 3 3 79 +254 
279 R W 3 3 80 +257 
280 R W 3 3 81 +260 
281 R W 3 3 82 +263 
282 R W 3 3 83 +266 
283 R W 3 3 84 +269 
284 B L 3 3 3  +266 
285 B W    +269 
286 R L    +266 
287 B L 6 3 3 6  +260 
288 B W 12 3 3 6  85 +272 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

289 R L 3 3 3  +269 
290 B L 3 3 3 3   +266 
291 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +263 
292  R W 3 3 3 3 3   +266 
293 R W 9 3 3 3 86 +275 
294 R W 3 3 87 +278 
295 G-00 L 3 3 3   +275 
296 R W 3 3 3  +278 
297 B L 3 3 3  +275 
298 R L 6 3 3 6   +269 
299 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +257 
300 R L 25 25  +232 
301 B L 50 50  +182 
302 B W 100 100 88 +282 
303 B W 3 3 89 +285 
304 R L 3 3 3  +282 
305 G-0 L 3  3 3 3  +279 
306 B L 3 3 3 3 3  +276 
307 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +279 
308 B W 9 3 3 3 90 +288 
309 R L 3 3 3  +285 
310 R W 3 3 3  +289 
311 B L 3 3 3  +285 
312 R L 6  3 3 6  +279 
313 B L 12 3 3 6 12   +267 
314 R L 25 25  +242 
315 R W 50 50 91 +292 
316 B L 3 3 3  +289 
317 B W 3 3 3  +292 
318 B W 3 3 92 +295 
319 B W 3 3 93 +298 
320 R L 3  3 3  +295 
321 B L 3 3 3 3   +292 
322 B W 3 3 3 3  +295 
323 R L 6 3 3 6  +289 
324 R W 12 3 3 6 94 +301 
325 R W 3 3 95 +304 
326 B L 3 3 3  +301 
327 B W 3 3 3  +304 
328 R L 3 3 3   +301 
329 R W 6 3 3  96 +307 
330 B L 3 3 3  +304 
331 B W 3 3 3  +307 
332 R L 3 3 3  +304 
333 B L 6 3 3 6  +298 
334 B W 12 3 3 6 97 +310 
335 B W 3 3 98 +313 
336 R L 3 3 3  +310 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

337 B L 3 3 3 3  +307 
338 B W 3 3 3 3  +310 
339 R L 6 3 3 6  +304 
340 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +292 
341 R L 25 25  +267 
342 R W 50 50 99 +317 
343 R W 3 3 100 +320 
344 B L 3 3 3  +317 
345 B W 3 3 3  +320 
346 G-0 L 3 3 3  +317 
347 B W 6 3 3 101 +323 
348 R L 3 3 3  +320 
349 B L 3  3 3 3  +317 
350 B W 3 3 3 3  +320 
351 R L 6 3 3 6  +314 
352 R W 12 3 3 6 102 +326 
353 G-0 L 3 3 3   +323 
354 B L 3  3 3 3  +320 
355 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +317 
356 B L 3 3 3 3 3 3  +314 
357 B  W 3 3 3 3 3 3  +317 
358 R L 9 3 3 3 3 9  +308 
359 R W 25 25 103 +333 
360 B L 3 3 3  +330 
361 B W 3 3 3 104 +333 
362 R L 3 3 3  +330 
363 B L 3  3 3 3  +327 
364 B W 3 3 3 3   +330 
365 B W 6 3 3 105 +336 
366 R L 3 3 3  +333 
367 B L 3 3 3 3   +330 
368 B W 3 3 3 3  +333 
369 B W 6 3 3 106 +339 
370 R L 3  3 3  +336 
371 B L 3 3 3 3   +333 
372 B W 3 3 3 3   +336 
373 B W 6 3 3 107 +342 
374 B W 3 3 108 +345 
375 R L 3 3 3  +342 
376 R W 3 3 3  +345 
377 R W 3 3 109 +348 
378 R W 3 3 110 +351 
379 B L 3 3 3  +348 
380 B W 3 3 3  +351 
381 B W 3 3 111 +354 
382 B W 3 3 112 +357 
383 B W 3 3 113 +360 
384 B W 3 3 114 +363 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

385 B W 3 3 115 +366 
386 B W 3 3 116 +369 
387 R L 3  3 3  +366 
388 R W 3 3 3  +369 
389 G-00 L 3 3 3  +366 
390 R W 6 3 3 117 +372 
391 B L 3 3 3  +369 
392 B W 3 3 3  +372 
393 G-0 L 3  3 3  +369 
394 B W 6 3 3 118 +375 
395 B W 3 3 119 +378 
396 R L 3 3 3  +375 
397 R W 3 3 3  +378 
398 B L 3 3 3  +375 
399 B W 6 3 3 120 +381 
400 R L 3  3 3  +378 
401 B L 3 3 3 3   +375 
402 B W 3 3 3 3   +378 
403 B W 6 3 3 121 +384 
404 R L 3 3 3  +381 
405 B L 3 3 3 3   +378 
406 B W 3 3 3 3  +381 
407 R L 6 3 3 6  +375 
408 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +363 
409 R L 25 25  +338 
410 B L 50 50  +288 
411 B W 100 100 122 +388 
412 R L 3 3 3  +385 
413 B L 3 3 3 3   +382 
414 B W 3 3 3 3  +385 
415 R L 6 3 3 6  +379 
416 R W 12 3 3 6 123 +391 
417 R W 3 3 124 +394 
418 B L 3 3    +391 
419 R L 3 3 3 3  +388 
420 B L 3 3 3 3 3   +385 
421 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +388 
422 B W 9 3 3 3 125 +397 
423 R L 3 3 3  +394 
424 R W 3 3 3    +397 
425 R W 3 3 126 +400 
426 R W 3 3 127 +403 
427 B L 3 3 3  +400 
428 R L 3  3 3 3   +397 
429 R W 3  3 3 3  +400 
430 R W 6 3 3 128 +406 
431 B L 3 3 3  +403 
432 R L 3 3 3 3  +400 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

433 B L 3  3 3 3 3   +397 
434 B W 3 3 3 3 3   +400 
435 B W 9 3 3 3  129 +409 
436 B W 3 3 130 +412 
437 R L 3 3 3  +409 
438 B L 3 3 3 3   +406 
439 B W 3 3 3 3   +409 
440 R L 6 3 3 6  +403 
441 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +391 
442 R L 25 25  +366 
443 B L 50 50  +316 
444 R L 100 100  +216 
445 R W 200 200 131 +416 
446 R W 3 3 132 +419 
447 B L 3 3 3  +416 
448 R L 3 3 3 3  +413 
449 B L 3  3 3 3 3  +410 
450 R L 3 3 3 3 3 3  +407 
451 R W 3 3 3 3 3 3  +410 
452 R W 9 3 3 3 3  +419 
453 R W 3 3 133 +422 
454 R W 3 3 134 +425 
455 B L 3 3  +422 
456 B W 3  3 3  +425 
457 R L 3 3 3  +422 
458 B L 3 3 3  +416 
459 R L 6 3 3 6 12  +404 
460 B L 25 25  +379 
461 B W 50 50 135 +429 
462 B W 3 3 136 +432 
463 R L 3 3 3  +429 
464 R W 3 3 3  +432 
465 B L 3 3 3  +429 
466 R L 6 3 3 6  +423 
467 B L 12 3 3 6 12  +411 
468 R L 25 25  +386 
469 B L 50 50  +336 
470 B W 100 100 137 +436 
471 B W 3 3 138 +439 
472 G-0 L 3 3 3  +436 
473 B W 3 3 3  +439 
474 R L 3 3 3  +436 
475 R W 6 3 3 139 +442 
476 B L 3 3 3  +439 
477 B W 3 3 3  +442 
478 B W 3 3 140 +445 
479 B W 3 3 141 +448 
480 R L 3 3 3  +445 
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Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

481 B L 3 3 3 3  +442 
482 B W 3 3 3 3  +445 
483 B W 6 3 3 142 +451 
484 R L 3 3 3  +448 
485 B L 3 3 3 3   +445 
486 R L 3 3 3 3 3   +442 
487 B L 3 3 3 3 3 3   +439 
488 B W 3 3 3 3 3 3   +442 
489 R L 9 3 3 3 3 9  +433 
490 B L 25 25  +408 
491 R L 50 50  +358 
492 R W 100 100 143 +458 
493 R W 3 3 144 +461 
494 B L 3 3 3  +458 
495 R L 3 3 3 3  +455 
496 R W 3 3 3 3  +458 
497 B L 6 3 3 6  +452 
498 R L 12 3 3 6 12  +440 
499 R W 25 25 145 +465 
500 R W 3 3 146 +466 
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Comparison of the Original Fisher Strategy and Fisher II 
 
While Fisher Roulette II shares the same bets as the original Fisher Strategy most of the 
time, the few times it departs from the original strategy has a major impact on the results. 
 
In the 500 spin run which we reviewed in the previous chapter, the original strategy won 
128 coups with total winnings of $384. 
 
Fisher Roulette II won a total of 146 coups and won $466.  These outcomes were for 
playing with $3 base bets. 
 
Table 4 which follows shows the original Fisher Strategy’s winnings for play a levels 
ranging from $1 to $50 base bets. 
 
Table 5 shows the same information for Fisher Roulette II for bets ranging from $1 to 
$50. 
 

Table 4.  Fisher Roulette’s Projected Winnings for  
Base Bets Ranging From $1 to  $50 

 
Base Bet Coups Won Total Winnings 
$1 128 $128 
$3 128 $384 
$5 128 $640 
$10 128 $1280 
$15 128 $1920 
$20 128 $2560 
$25 128 $3200 
$35 128 $4,480 
$50 128 $6,400 
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Table 5.  Fisher Roulette II’s Projected Winnings for  

Base Bets Ranging From $1 to  $50 
 

Base Bet Coups Won Total Winnings 
$1 146 $155.33 
$3 146 $466.00 
$5 146 $776.67 
$10 146 $1553.30 
$15 146 $2329.95 
$20 146 $3106.60 
$25 146 $3883.35 
$35 146 $5436.69 
$50 146 $7766.70 

 
 
As you can see,Fisher Roulette II wins more at every level of play than the original 
strategy. 
 
What’s more, these results are accomplished using a lower bankroll than the original 
strategy. 
 
Table 6 shows the bankroll requirements for the original Fisher Roulette Strategy, while 
Table 7 shows the bankroll requirements for Fisher Roulette II. 
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Table 6. Original Fisher Roulette Strategy Base Bets,  
Game Bankroll and Total Bankrolls 

 
Base Bet  Game Bankroll Total Bankroll 
10¢ $60 $60 
25¢ $150 $150 
50¢ $300 $300 
$1 $600 $600 
$2 $1200 $1200 
$3 $1800 $1800 
$5 $3,000 $3,000 
$10 $6,000 $6,000 
$15 $9,000 $9,000 
$25 $15,000 $15,000 
$50 $30,000 $30,000 
$100 $60,000 $60,000 

 
 
Note:  The bankroll levels shown for the original Fisher Strategy are larger than the 
amounts shown when the system was first published.  The larger amounts are 
recommended to provide a higher margin of safety.
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Table 7.  Fisher Roulette II Strategy Base Bets,  

Game Bankroll and Total Bankroll 
 

Base Bet  Game Bankroll Total Bankroll 
10¢ $40 $40 
25¢ $100 $100 
50¢ $200 $200 
$1 $400 $400 
$2 $800 $800 
$3 $1200 $1200 
$5 $2,000 $2,000 
$10 $4,000 $4,000 
$15 $6,000 $6,000 
$25 $10,000 $10,000 
$50 $20,000 $20,000 
$100 $40,000 $40,000 

 
 
Unlike other strategies, we don’t require that you have a larger Total Bankroll than the 
amount used for a game or session.  Because either version of Fisher can be played 
continuously without losing, there is no need to have “bankroll in reserve.” 
 
However, you will notice that the bankroll requirements for the original Fisher Strategy 
are higher than Fisher II’s across the board. 
 
We recommend that you use a bankroll 50% higher for the original Fisher Strategy than 
is required for Fisher II. 
 
For example, as a $5 bettor you can play with a total bankroll of $2,000 using Fisher II, 
while you should have a bankroll of $3,000 for the same level of play with the original 
Fisher Strategy. 



 

Fisher Roulette II   © 2012 Martin J Silverthorne All rights reserved 
51

How Much Can You Make Using Fisher II? 
 
The 500 roulette decisions presented in this book are representative of what you can 
expect when you use either the original Fisher or Fisher Roulette II on a roulette wheel 
with two zeros.  This is the standard American roulette wheel.  However, even though we 
played against a two-zero wheel you should always opt to play against a single-zero 
wheel when you have the opportunity 
 
It is easy to find casinos online offering European Roulette, which uses single-zero 
wheels.  If you can find games with the en prison rule in effect, so much the better as this 
reduces the house edge even more. 
 
I chose to play against a double zero wheel because this presents the toughest roulette 
game you will encounter.  My reasoning was that if Fisher can stand up against the 
toughest version of roulette, it will easily beat the single-zero wheels. 
 
The table below summarizes the results obtained using the original Fisher Roulette 
Strategy. 
 

Table 8.  Summary of Original Fisher Roulette Play for 500 Spins 
 

 
Number of Decisions 

 
500 

Coups Completed 128 
Total Won with $3 Base Bets $384 
Equivalent Winnings with $1 Base Bets $128 
Winnings per Spin per $1 Wagered 
($128/500 =  

 
$0.2560 per decision 

  
 
 
Table 9 shows the results achieved using the Fisher Roulette II Roulette Strategy. 
 



 

Fisher Roulette II   © 2012 Martin J Silverthorne All rights reserved 
52

Table 9.  Summary of Fisher Roulette II Roulette Play for 500 Spins 
 

 
Number of Decisions 

 
500 

Coups Completed 128 
Total Won with $3 Base Bets $466 
Equivalent Winnings with $1 Base Bets $155.33 
Winnings per Spin per $1 Wagered 
$155.33/500 =  

 
$0.3107 per decision 

  
 
 
The most important number in the preceding two tables is the Winnings per Spin per $1 
Wagered.  With the original Fisher Strategy we won an average of $0.2560 per spin per 
$1 wagered. 
 
With Fisher Roulette II we won an average of $0.3107 per spin per $1 bet. 
 
These amounts are the key amounts in estimating our win rates at different levels of play. 
 
For example, if we are making $5 bets, we can multiply the amount won per $1 wagered 
and compute the amount we will win making $5 bets. 
 
For the original Fisher we compute:  5 x $0.2560 = $1.28 per spin. 
 
For Fisher II, we have:  5 x $0.3107 = $1.5535 per spin. 
 
With this information we can compute our hourly winnings at different levels of play. 
 
For instance, with the original Fisher Strategy, if we play in a land-based game making 
$5 wagers in a game played at 50 spins per hour, we have:  50 x $1.28 = $64.00 estimated 
hourly winnings. 
 
If we do the same type of calculation for Fisher II, we have: 50 x $1.5535 = $77.68 
estimated hourly winnings. 
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By making these kinds of calculations we can compute our estimated hourly winnings at 
different speeds and at different levels of play. 
 
Table 10 shows the hourly winnings of the original Fisher Strategy using Base Bets 
ranging from $.10 to $25.00 at different rates of speed.   
 

Table 10.  Original Fisher Roulette Win Rates  
by Level of Play and Game Speed 

 

Decisions per Hour 
 
Base 
Bet 

Amount 
Won Per 
Decision 50 100 200 250 300 350 

$.10 0.0254  $1.28  $2.56    $5.12    $6.40   $7.68    $8.96 
  .25 0.0640    3.20    6.40  $12.60    16.00   19.20    22.40 
  .50 0.1280    6.40   12.80    25.60     32.00    38.40     44.80 
 1.00 0.2560  12.80   25.60     51.20     64.00    76.80     89.60 
 2.00 0.5120  25.60   51.20   102.40   128.00  152.60   179.20 
 3.00 0.7680  38.40   76.80   153.60   192.00  240.40   268.80 
 5.00 1.2800  64.00 128.00   256.00   320.00  384.00   448.00 
10.00 2.5600 128.00 256.00   512.00   640.00  768.00   896.00 
25.00 6.400 320.00 640.00 1280.00 1600.00 1920.00 2240.00 

 
 
Typical land-based games played in the US will run about 50 spins per hour.  Thus, as 
shown in Table 10, a $10 bettor using the original Fisher Strategy will average winning 
about $128 hour. 
 
Online games are much faster and can easily reach 300 spins per hour.  If we take a look 
at the Original Fisher Strategy’s performance as shown in Table 10, we can see that a $10 
bettor playing in a game played at 300 spins per hour can expect to win $768 an hour. 
 
Table 11presents the hourly win rates using the Fisher Roulettte II Strategy. 
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Table 11 Fisher Roulette II Win Rates  

by Level of Play and Game Speed 
 

Decisions per Hour 
 
Base 
Bet 

Amount 
Won Per 
Decision 50 100 200 250 300 350 

$.10 0.0311 $1.55 3.11 6.22 7.75 9.30 10.85 
  .25 0.0777 3.89 7.77 15.54 19.45 23.31 27.23 
  .50 0.1554 7.77 15.54 23.31 38.85 31.07 54.33 
 1.00 0.3107 15.53 31.07 62.14 77.65 93.21 108.87 
 2.00 0.6214 31.06 62.12 124.24 155.30 186.36 217.42 
 3.00 0.9321 46.59 93.18 186.36 232.95 279.54 326.13 
 5.00 1.5535 77.68 155.36 310.82 388.40 466.08 543.76 
10.00 3.1070 155.35 310.70 621.40 776.75 932.10 1087.45 
25.00 7.7675 388.40 776.80 1553.60 1942.00 2330.40 2718.80 

 
 
Comparing the expected hourly win rates of the Original Fisher Strategy with Fisher 
Roulette II shows the large increase in hourly winnings which can be achieved using 
Fisher II.  For instance, a $10 bettor playing in a 300 spin per hour game can expect to 
win $768 an hour using the original strategy. 
 
Using Fisher II, the $10 bettor playing in a 300 spin per hour game can expect to win 
$932 an hour! 
 
This is an increase in winnings of $164 an hour.  We can achieve these kinds of gains in 
performance using Fisher Roulette II. 
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Lowering Your Bets With the Fisher Roulette II Strategy 
 
The 500 roulette decisions presented in this book were played against a casino allowing 
bets ranging from $3 to $750.  This is a generous spread and you may not be able to find 
a casino allowing such a large spread. 
 
This can be a problem if you are called on to make a wager larger than the highest bet 
allowed or if you lose the highest bet in Fisher II’s Martingale Progression and you want 
to recoup your loss 
 
Below are shown spins 117 to 127 taken from the 500 spins presented in this book.   
 

Table 12 Fisher Roulette II Strategy Applied to Selected Spins 
 
Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

117 G-0 L 25 25  +67 
118 R L 50 50  +17 
119 B L 100 100  -83 
120 R L 200 200  -283 
121 R W 400 400 34 +117 
122 B L 3 3 3    +114 
123 B W 3 3 3 3  +117 
124 B W 6 3 3 35 +123 
125 G-00 L 3 3 3  +120 
126 R L 3 3 3 3  +117 
127 R W 3 3 3 3  +120 
 
 
These are the spins and wagers as we experienced them.  However, we could have lost 
the bet on spin 121If we were to continue playing, we would need to make and win a 
wager of $800 to complete the Martingale series with a win. 
 
With a bet limit of $750 we couldn’t make a wager of $800.  What we can do instead is 
break $800 down into four bets of $200 each, shown as 200 200 200 200. After setting up 
these bets, we would continue play using the original Fisher betting rules. 
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Table 13 shows how we could have played this if we have lost our $400 wager on Spin 
121. 
 

Table 13. Fisher Roulette II Strategy Assuming Loss of Spin 121  
With Alternative Betting Following the Loss 

Spin 
No 

Dec W/L  
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Won 

Cum Win 

117 G-0 L 25 25  +67 
118 R L 50 50  +17 
119 B L 100 100  -83 
120 R L 200 200  -283 
121 R L 400  400 (200 200 200 200)  -683 
122 B L 200 200 200 200 200 200  -883 
123 B W 200 200 200 200 200 200  -683 
124 B W 750 200 200 200 50  +67 
125 G-00 L 50 50 50  +17 
126 R L 100 50 50 100  -83 
127 R W 200 50 50 100  +117 
 
 
Explanation of Plays In Table 13: 
 
In Table 13 we assume that we lose Spin 121, losing a $400 wager.  After the loss we set 
up four bets of $200 each as:  200 200 200 200. 
 
We bet $200 on Spin 122 and lose.  We bet $200 on Spin 123 and win.  We cancel the 
amount of the winning bet leaving 200 200 200 200 after the cancellation. 
 
On spin 124 the first three figures of 200 200 200 total $600.  We decide to bet the casino 
limit of $750 and win.  After canceling the amount of the win we are left with 50 in the 
register. 
 
We lose spins 125 and 126 and add the amounts lost to the register. 
 
On spin 127 we win and cancel all of the amounts left in the register. 
 
If you compare Table 13 and Table 12 you will find that the amount won in Table 13 by 
spin 127 is the same as the amount won by spin 121 in Table 12.  This technique of 
breaking down larger amounts in the register into smaller amounts is called Split Betting.  
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You can use this technique anytime your bets become too large.  However, once you start 
using Fisher Roulette II you will find that you will rarely have to use Split Betting to 
complete a successful winning coup. 
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Planning a Gambling Excursion 
 
Most people approach casino gambling as a lark, and little consideration is given to the 
amount of time, money or psychological preparation necessary for winning.  Some 
attention is given to finding a "system" or "gimmick" and off the player goes to try his hand 
at winning.  Needless to say, this approach hardly ever works. 
 
Some work and advance preparation are essential to becoming a consistent winner at 
roulette or any other casino game. 
 
The advance preparation is fairly easy.  First, read and understand both the original Fisher 
Roulette Strategy and Fisher Roulette II before you start playing.  
 
The easiest way to practice is to play in an online casino in “practice mode” where no 
money is risked.  This will give you a realistic feel for roulette as it is played, whether you 
play online or in a land-based game.  Whichever way you go, practice is essential for two 
reasons.  First, by practicing you will gain a greater understanding of the system than you 
ever will by just reading about it.  Secondly, practicing the system will give you a greater 
feel for it than I can ever convey by describing it.  In practicing this strategy, you will gain 
a level of confidence in your play which is important before you ever venture forth to take 
on a casino. 
 
In a casino, your enemy is not the casino or the dealer, it is your own lack of self-control.  
If you can control yourself and have a mastery of your approach, you will become a 
winner.  If you can't, then it is unlikely that the Fisher Roulette Strategy or the Fisher 
Roulette Strategy II can make you a winner. 
 
After you have learned and practiced this strategy, you will want to begin planning to apply 
it in a casino.   
 
Planning begins with determining the size of bankroll you will take for your roulette play   
The amount you will take for an excursion to a casino(s) is called your Total Bankroll, and 
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it should be two times the size of bankroll required to play a game.  If you decide to play 
online you can use these same concepts.   
 
It is necessary to use a larger bankroll for a trip to provide for an adequate cushion against 
any possible losses.   

 
 

Fisher Roulette II Strategy Base Bets,  
Game Bankroll and Total Bankrolls 

 
Base Bet  Game Bankroll Total Bankroll 
10¢ $40 $40 
25¢ $100 $100 
50¢ $200 $200 
$1 $400 $400 
$2 $800 $800 
$3 $1200 $1200 
$5 $2,000 $2,000 
$10 $4,000 $4,000 
$15 $6,000 $6,000 
$25 $10,000 $10,000 
$50 $20,000 $20,000 
$100 $40,000 $40,000 

 
  
 
Using this table, you can plan on the amount of capital you will need for a trip using the 
Fisher Roulette II Strategy.  
 
Needless to say, this bankroll should come from money that is extra and will not be needed 
for living expenses.  If you take the money needed to pay mother's medical expenses and 
use it for gambling, the psychological pressure will probably be too much for you, and in 
general, this is just not a good way to approach any speculative venture. 
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After building your bankroll and practicing the system until you can perform flawlessly, 
you may begin your final preparations for a gambling excursion.  You should have an 
adequate number of tracking forms, a notebook for recording the results of your play and a 
game plan for your trip. 
 
A trip game plan can be very informal consisting of an itinerary with playing time 
scheduled in a general way.  You don't have to have every minute scheduled, but I have 
found that my mental attitude is improved if I have planned a definite amount of time for 
gambling as well as for other activities.   
 
If you wish to approach using the Fisher Roulette II Strategy in an extremely organized and 
professional manner, you may wish to develop a plan to let the system help build your 
bankroll. 
 
Assume that your bankroll is only $1,000.  You are planning a trip to Las Vegas and you 
find out that the minimum roulette bets accepted are $5 bets.   
 
You check with the table presented a couple of pages ago and see that the bankroll required 
to use the $5 Base Bets is $2,000.  You can see that you don’t have a large enough bankroll 
to play at this level.   
 
You decide that you can grow your bankroll to $2,000 by playing online first and using 
your winnings to fund your bankroll for play in the land-based games. 
 
Let’s try another example.  You want to play roulette online making $2 bets.  Here you will 
need a total bankroll of $800 to get started.  If you don’t have this much or just want to 
grow your own bankroll, you can find many online casinos accepting smaller bets that will 
accommodate a smaller bankroll. 
 
Here’s a sneaky way to build bankroll instantly!  Many online casinos will give you a 
100% cash bonus when you make your first deposit.  Let’s say you only have $400 but 
would like to be able to play at the $2 betting level, which requires a total bankroll of $800.  
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Just sign up and deposit $400 with one of the 100% bonus casinos.  With the $400 bonus 
you will have a $800 bankroll. 
 
Now you decide to see how long it will take you to build up your bankroll to the $25 
betting level playing online. 
  
You determine that you will start with $2 minimum wagers and estimate that your playing 
speed will be about 300 spins per hour. 
 
The table presented a couple of pages ago shows that you need a Trip Bankroll of $800 for 
$2 betting.  You decide to sign up with an online casino paying a 100% bonus and let the 
casino provide you with $400 of your bankroll. 
 
You review Table 11 presented earlier showing Hourly Win Rates by Level of Play and 
Game Speed.  This table shows that making $2 base bets in a game with an average speed 
of 300 spins per hour, your average hourly winnings will be $186 an hour.   
 
You calculate that at a $186 an hour win rate, you will make $400 in winnings, bringing 
your bankroll up to $1,200 in 2.15 hours of play.  With a $1,200 bankroll you can start 
making $3 Base Bets and your hourly winnings will be $279 an hour. 
 
Your next step is to see how long you will need to play at the $3 Base Bet level to grow 
your bankroll to $2,000, the amount needed to make $5 Base Bets.   
 
The answer is about 2.87 hours.  In 2.87 hours, on the average, you will win an additional 
$800, bringing your bankroll up to $2,000, the level needed to make $5 Base Bets. 
 
In another 2.15 hours of $10 betting, you will qualify for $15 Base Bets. 
 
And, in just 2.86 hours of $15 betting you will have a bankroll of $10,000, the amount 
needed to qualify as $25 bettor. 
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You probably won’t be able to wager much larger amounts online, so we will stop at this 
level.  
 
Considering that the average return for a $25 Base Bettor, playing online at 300 spins per 
hour is $2,330, there is not a whole lot not to like about playing at this level. 
 

Table 14.  Time and Levels of Play to Grow a $400 Bankroll to a  
$10,000 Bankroll and Move up From Making $2 to $25 Base Bets 

 
 
 
 
 
Base 
Bet 

 
 
 
Starting  
Investment 

 
 
 
Casino 
Bonus 

 
 
Hourly Win 
Rate at 300 
Spins/Hr. 

Total 
Bankroll 
Needed 
for Next 
Level 

 
 
Win Goal 
to Play at  
Next Level 

Playing 
Time in 
Hours to 
Reach  
Level 

$2 $400 $400 $186 $1,200 400 2.15 hrs 
$3 1,200 - $279 $2,000 800 2.87 hrs 
$5 2,000 - $466 $4,000 2000 4.29 hrs 
$10 4,000 - $932 $6,000 2000 2.15 hrs 
$15 6,000 - $1,398 $10,000 4000 2.86 hrs 
$25 10,,000 - $2,330 NA NA NA 
Total      14.32 hrs 
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A Step-by-Step Plan to Build Your Bankroll 
 
The previous table shows that we can start with total capital of just $400, and in 14.32 
hours of online play build a bankroll of $10,000, which is enough to move up to $25 bets 
using the Fisher Roulette II Strategy. 
 
The first row in the table shows that we start with $400 to which the casino adds $400 as a 
bonus.  This gives us a total bankroll of $800.  Playing at the $2 unit bet level, we average 
winning $186 an hour in a game played at 300 spins per hour.  At this win rate in just 2.15 
hours, we win $400 bringing our total bankroll up to $1,200.  This is the bankroll needed to 
make $3 Base Bets. 
 
The next row of the table recaps what happens once we move up to the $5 Base Betting 
level.  We start with $1,200, which we grew from our original investment of just $400.  
Making $3 Base Bets, we average making $279 an hour and in 2.87 hours we will have 
increased our bankroll from $1,200 to $2,000, the level needed for $5 betting.  
 
Continuing in the same fashion, it takes us 4.29 hours to move from $5 to $10 betting, 
another 2.15 hours to move from $10 to $15 Base Bets, and finally, just 2.86 hours of play 
to reach our goal of having the $10,000 bankroll needed for $25 Base Bets. 
 
It has taken us just 14.32 hours from start to finish to move from making $2 to $25 bets 
online.  
 
You can easily accomplish this in a few days.   The critical concept here is that even if you 
currently don’t have the bankroll to play at higher levels, you can quickly move your level 
of play up using your winnings. 
 
Regardless of whether you play online or in a land-based casino, it is important that you are 
prepared, confident that you have mastered Fisher Roulette II, determined a plan of action, 
brought the materials with you which you will need, planned the correct bankroll and 
developed a playing schedule for your trip. 
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You should always come to the roulette table confident about yourself and your game plan.  
Although you will undoubtedly enjoy the edge you have over other players, make sure that 
your enjoyment never interferes with your plan to win at the wheel of fortunes. 
 
Follow this approach.  You will become one tough player and a consistent winner. 
 
GOOD LUCK! 
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Summary of Fisher Roulette II 
 
Fisher Roulette II builds on the original Fisher Roulette Strategy.   To use Fisher Roulette 
II you will use the original Fisher Roulette’s betting system until the total of the bets in the 
Betting Formula are equal to or greater than a Bridge Bet.   
 
The Bridge Bet consists of an amount large enough that if the total of the amounts shown in 
the Formula area for the original Fisher Roulette Strategy hits or exceeds the amount of the 
Bridge Bet, you will start using Fisher Roulette II betting on the next spin. 
 
Fisher Roulette II’s betting system consists of making a five stage Martingale, where one 
winning bet will complete the coup. 
 
Each level of betting has its own Bridge Bet level and Martingale Series.  In the examples 
used in this book, we have used $3 Base Bets with a $20 Bridge Bet and the following 
Martingale Series:  25  50  100 200 400. 
 
Let’s assume that after losing a bet the bets shown in the register (the formula area) consist 
of 3 3 6 12.  These bets total 24, larger than the Bridge Bet for this level of play of 20.  
Therefore on the next round of play we will start at Martingale Series with a wager of $25. 
 
Table 15 summarizes the Base Bets, Game Bankrolls, Bridge Bets and Martingale Series 
for Base Bets Ranging from $1 to $100. 
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Table 15.  Fisher Roulette II Base Bets, Game Bankrolls,  

Bridge Bets and Fisher Roulete II Bets 
Base  
Bet  

Game 
Bankroll 

Bridge 
Bets 

Fisher Roulette II  
Martingale Series Bets 

10¢ $40 0.70 1  2  4  8  16  32 
25¢ $100 $1.75 2  4  8  16  32 
50¢ $200 $3.50 4  8  16  32  64 
$1 $400 $7 8  16  32  64  128 
$2 $800 $13 17  35  70  140  280 
$3 $1200 $20 25  50  100  200  400 
$5 $2,000 $33 40  80  160  320  640 
$10 $4,000 $66 80 160 320 640 1280 
$15 $6,000 $100 120 240 480 960 1920 
$25 $10,000 $165 200 400 800 1600 3200 
$50 $20,000 $330 400 800 1600 3200 6400 
$100 $40,000 $660 800 1600 3200 6400 12800 
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Fisher Roulette II Tracker  
 
You can print the blank playing form on the next page and use it to track your roulette play.  
This is the same form I have used in the examples presented in this book and you may want 
to use the same notation I used to track your play. 
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      Roulette II Tracking Form 
 
No 

Red/ 
Black 

 
W/L 

 
Bet 

 
Formula 

Coup 
Complete 

 
Cum Win 
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